. Fi

8C

o8
ac

9B
aC

98
8C

DETROIT DIESE.L

PART

G .. NUMBER, . ........... NAME AND DESCRIFTION ... ...

1.8340 -

1.8343
5136262

1.8380
5111338
5123330

1.8360

5116243
5111467

+

+

*

1

B00G

SPRING, EXHAUSYT VALVE
{CONTD)

W

THRU 6D-60776 FOR ENGINES
EQUIPBED WITH 5126933 AND
5126934 CAMSHAFTS (STAMPED
"V-7'FOR 5136902 AND 5135 903
CAMSHAFTS (STAMPED "V").

USE EFFECTIVE WITK 6D-80777 FOR
ENGINES EQUIPPED WITH 5189396
AND $198397 CAMSHAFTS {STAMPED
V7L REP LACE SPRINGS @ QTY. OF
2 PER BRIDGE,

USE EFEECTIVE WITH 4D-112278 FOR
ENGINES EQUIPPED WITH 149085
CAMSHAFT {STAMPED “V7L")
5144018 SPRING MUST BE USED
WITH 51269289, 5126930, 5126031
AND 5126832 HILIFT CAMSHAFTS ON
4 VALVE ENGIN ES.

5147424 SPRING MUST BE LUSED
WITH 5149081, 5148083, 51495088
AND 5149087 LO-LIFT CAMSHAFTS
ON 4 VALVE ENGIN £S5,

BRIDGE, EXHAUST VALVE

BRIDGE

SEAT, EXHAUST VALVE SPRING

SEAT TWO VALVE HEADY .. ...........
SEATLOBO " THICK) ... ..............

*

USE WHEN REPLACING SEAT ONLY IN
4 VALVE UNITS THRU 3D.058, 4D-317
AND UNITS EFFECTIVE WITH 3D.160,
40-614 OR WHENEVER REPLACING
VALVES IN ANY 4 VALVE UNIT.

1.8370 - LOCK, EXMAUSYT VALVE SPRING

5311337
5118341

LOCK {HALVES)

LOCKHALVES) ........... ...........

APRIL, 1883

PAGE

16

16

32

12

24

24

12
48

8 OF

VALVE AND INJECTOR OPERATING MECHANISM

12

12

16
24

1.8000

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

16

16

32

MPC

12

12

24

12

12

24

16

16

¥

ENGINES

12

24

24

48

T2

24

24

48

12

24




]

. FlG .., NUMBER

gA

SA
A

24

SA

8A

9A
9A

9A

9AC

9A
9A.C

A
SA

3

M

FC

PART

1.8060

51352868
5135287
5119307
5119308

1.8080

5179954
1.8110

5150318

B924355

1.8120

B150311
B924354

1.8130

5150312

1.8140

5123700

18150

H150314
5123741

1.8160

5116072
5161272

ENGINES

1

z

1.8000

ARM ASSY., EXHAUST VALVE ROCKER

INCLUDES ITEMS IN 1.8130, 1.8140,
1.81560 AND 1.8343.

ARM ASSY, (RIGHT) (4 VALVE) iTEM 2)
ARM ASSY. {LEFT) {4 VALVE) ITEM 1)

ARM ASSY. (LEFT) {2 VALVE)TEM 9} ... ... ..
ARM ASSY. (RIGHT) {2 VALVE} {ITEM 2)

ARM ASSY., INJECTOR ROCKER

INCLUDES ITEMS iN 18110 THRUY
1.8150.

ABRM ASSY,

BUSHING INJECTOR ROCKER ARM-LARGE
BUSHING .. ... ... ... ... ... ..ccihinnna,.
BUSHING, OC18" US. LD, ... ... .. .. ... ..
BUSHING, INJECTOR AND EXHAUST
VALVE ROCKER ARM-SMALL

BUSHING ... ... . ... .. .. ... ... ........
BUSHING, 0018 US.ID. ... ............ ...

CLEVIS. INJECTOR AND EXHAUST VALVE
ROCKER ARM
CLEVIS

BUSHING, INJECTOR AND EXHAUST
VALVE ROCKER ARM CLEVIS

BUSHING

PIN, INJECTOR AND EXHAUST VALVE
ROCKER ARM CLEVIS

PIN {CLEVIS END)
PIN (BRIDGE END)

SHAFT ASSY., ROCKER

A SHAET ASSY. INCLUDES PLUG IN
1.8180.

APRIL, 1983 FAGE

AR| AR

AR

AR

121918

201 9

18

121819

10 OF

VALVE AND INJECTOR OPERATING MECHANISM

AR]AR

AR

12

1.8000

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL

AR

12

12

12

18

i85

16

12

20

12

20

AR

AR

18

30




L FG L. NUMBER

9A
2A
SA

SA
8A

9A

8A

9A

9A

94

9A
SA
ga

8cC
9C

PART

1.8170
E116128
5141278
5119198

1.8180
5128640
151601

1.B150
51G8918

1.8200
5108819

1.8210
5123250

1.8280
5150303

1.8260
8924439

1.8265

8923814

1.8300

5118125
443603
103319

1.8310
5198323

5195848
5187176

+

LOCKWASHER, 1/4” {12.8200)

DETROIT BIESEIL

1.8000

BRACKEY, ROCKER SHAFY

BRACKEY
BRACKEY

ROD

SPRING, PUSH ROD

SPRING {YWO ORANGE STRIPES)
{INJECTOR & VALVE)

SEAT, PUSH ROD SPRINGUPPER
SEAT (INJECTOR & VALVE)

SEAT, PUSH ROD SPRING.LOWER
SEAY

RETAINER, PUSH ROD
RETAINER {SNAP RING}

FOLLOWER ASSY. CAM

FOLLOWER ASSY. INCLUDES ROLLER
8&T

ROLLER SET, CAM FOLLOWER

INCLUDES ROLLER WITH BUSHING AND
PIN.

ROLLER SEY {STANDARD}

GUIDE, CAM FOLLOWER

GUIDE .
BOLT, 1/4".20X3/4" (12.9001)

VALVE, EXHAUST

VALVE (NCLUDES LOCK) {4 VALVE}
VALVE (INCLUDES LOCK} (2 VALVE)
VALVE {INCLUDES LOCK] {4 VALVE)

DREC, 1983 PAGE

12t 8
121 &

121 8

12} 8

1219

218

121 9

121 9

o
M &

18

11 OF

Gl

12

VALVE AND INJECTOR OPERATING MECHANISM

X wa £01
[+ 4]

oW

00 Q0 I

1.8000

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

O e ™

12
12

12

12

12

12

12

12

- RN

oo,

12

[ R )

12

OO G

12

ENGINES

12
12

12

12

t2

12

12

12

o0 b

12

12

12

12

12

12

00 G

16

12
12

18
18

18

H

18

18

18

18

24




CFG L NUMBER

8C
88

aC
9B

8C
88

a8

9c

a8
8C

8C

aC
9B

8C
9B

SC
9B

5

3

MEC

PARY

ENGINES
1.8000

1.8320 - GUIDE, EXHAUST VALVE

5131861
5129919
5198529
8921741
6129920
5399912

5198013

1.B330¢
5116361
5116196
5136752
5196751

1.8B340
5147424

51161406
51440619

1.8343
§136282

1.8350
5123330
5111338

1.8360
51114867
5116243

18370

5116341
5111337

A VALVE GUIDE KIT INCLUDES 15131961
GUHDE AND 1-5131973 SEAL. INSTALLER
(FKG) CONSISTS OF 100 PIECES,

GUIDE {4 VALVE)
GUIDE {2 VALVE) ..o
KIT, VALVE GUIDE AND SEAL
SEAL. VALVE GUIDE {4 VALVE)
SEAL, VALVE GUIDE {2 VALVE) ... . ......
INSTALLER, EXHAUST VALVE SEAL (4

VALVEL it e
INSTALLER, EXHAUST VALVE SEAL (2

VALVE)

- INSERT, EXHAUSYT VALVE

INSERT (STANDARD) {4 VALVE)
INGERT (STANDABDI{Z VALVE) ... .. ... ...
INSERT L010" 0.5, Q.D.)} {4 VALVE)
INSERT (010" O.5. G.D} {2 VALVE)

- SPRING, EXHAUST VALVE

SPRING {(BLUE AND WHITE STRIPE) (4

VALVEL ot e
SPRING {2VALVE) ...
SPRING (RED AND GREEN STRIPE) (4

VALVE)

- BRIDGE, EXHAUST VALVE
BRIDGE

- AP, EXHAUST VALVE SPRING

CAP {4 VALVE])
CAP {2 VALVE)

- SEAT, EXHAUST VALVE SPRING

SEAT (063" THICK) {4 VALVE)
SEAT {2 VALVE}

« LOCK, EXHAUST VALVE SPRING

LOCK (HALVES) {4 VALVE)}
LOCK (HALVES) {2 VALVE}

APRIL, 1983 PAGE

i2
12
12
AR
AR

16 12

AR AR
AR

16 12

16 t2

16 12

a2 24

32

12 OF

VALVE AND INJECTOR OPERATING MECHANISM

AR AR

AR AR

12118

1.8000

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DEYRO!IT DIESEL

AR

AR

16

12

12
12

AR

12
AR

12

t2

12

24

12

12
12

AR

32
AR

12

12

i2

24

12

12
12

AR

12
AR

12

12

12

24

16

i1
18

AR

16
AR

T8

16

32

6

16
16

AR

16
AR

16

6

16

32

24

24
24

AR

24
AR

24

12

24

24

48




DETRO:!IT DIESEL

FIG L . NUMBER

SA
SA
94,
9

94
9A

9A
SA

aA
8A

94

AL

9A
SAC

9A
9A

PARY

1.80860

5136268
5135267
5119307
5119308

1.8080

5179964
8923543

1.8110

5150318
8924355

1.8120

5150311
8924354

1.8130

5150312

1.8140

5123706

1.8150

531560314
5323711

1.8160

5116072
5161272

1.8000

- ARM ASSY., EXHAUST VALVE ROCKER

INCLUDES {TEMS N 1.8130, 1.8140,
1.8150 AND 1.8343.

ABM ASSY. (RIGHT) (4 VALVE} (ITEM
ARM ASSY. (LEFT) {4 VALVE) (ITEM 1)
ARM ASSY. (LEFT) (2 VALVE} ({TEM 1)
ARM ASSY. (RIGHT) {2 VALVE) §TEM 2)

- ARM ASSY. INJECTOR ROCKER

INCLUBES ITEMS IN 1.811¢ THRU
1.8160.

+ ARM ASSY.
ABMASSY., . ...
+ NOT SERVICED, USE 8923543,

BUSHING INJECTOR ROCKER
ARMLARGE

- BUSHING, INJECTOR AND EXHAUST
VALVE ROCKER ARM-SMALL

BUSHING ... ... ... ... . . iiiaiiivrans,
BUSHING, 0018 US40 ... ... . . ..,

- CLEVIS, INJECTOR AND EXHAUST
VALVE ROCKER ARM

- BUSHING, INJECTOR AND EXHAUST
VALVE ROCKER ARM CLEVIS

BUEBHING

- PIN, INJECTOR AND EXHAUST VALVE
ROCKER ARM CLEVIS

PiN (CLEVIS END}
PiN (BRIDGE ENEY

- BHAFT ASSY, ROCKER

A SHAFT ASSY. INCLUDES PLUG IN
1.8160.

MAY, 1887 PAGE

VALVE AND INJECTOR OPERATING MECHANISM

5
JUNEEE SN IEEEE
sl1i8]1]s
2igjsjsl8
5 7
313
313
4144
alsia

AR

AR

12112112

16{18§12 12112

121132

13 OF 18000

COPYRIGHT 1987 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

AR

15

M#C

AR

AR

18

30

i8
12

ENGINES

12

20

12

20

18

30

18
12




COPYRIGHT 1887 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

& 3 M2C ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
1.8000  VALVE AND INJECTOR OPERATING MECHANISM
...................... IYPES ...
PART 1 1 1 1 2 2
LG U NUMBER . L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ... ..., 8181811981270 218{2
2{8]6i8|8]9|3]1014[T7]4!8
5 7 2 3 0 7
1.8170 - BRACKEY, ROCKER SHAFT
aA 5116128 BRACKEY ... .. i gj6{8|8|7]6]6]6]1218]8§12
BA 5141276 BRACKET ... ... ... i 3
8A 5119198 BOLT, 7/16"14X3.38" .. ... ... ... ... ..., 6]8i8|B|Bi6j6 |6 |12]8}]81)12
1.8180 - ROD, PUSH
3A 5128640 ROD L s 919 {12112{12{ 8| 8| 81811211218
A 5151601 LOCKNUT .. g8 12i12]12{ 88| 8 118{12112}]18
1.8190 - SPRING, PUSH ROD
3A 5168918 SPRING(INJECTOR & VALVE}Y ... ........... S {8 §12]32}12:1 8} 8|9 [18}12112]18
1.8200 - SEAT, PUSH ROD SPRING-UPPER
IA 5108919 SEATUNJECTOR B VALVE) ... ... .. ... .. ... 8] 91Zj121121 9 9918112112118
1.8210 - SEAT, PUSH ROD SPRING-LOWER
3A 5123250 BEAT i e e e gigit2itzis2t 9l Bl gligtiziziig
1.8250 - RETAINER, PUSH ROD
IA 5150303 RETAINERISNAP RING) ..................... $] 81212121898 [18112]12]18
1.8260C - FOLLOWER ASSY., CAM
A 8824439 FOLLOWER ASSY. (INCLUDES ROLLER
SR e Sl 9121121121 91918 118712]12718
1.8265 - ROLLER SET. CAM FOLLOWER
INCLUDES ROLLER WITH BUSHING AND
PiN,
8923814 ROLLER SET{STANDARD} . ................. S8 121211219199 118]12112]18
1.8300 - GUIDE, CAM FOLLOWER
A, 5116125 GUIDE . e 3314141 4]3i313|6j4]4:68
A 443803 BOLY, 1/47-20X3/47 (12.900% ... ........., 6618881616 )6]12]{818]12
A 103318 LOCKWASHER, 174" {12.8200) ... .......... 6161818 ]8]6]16]6]12:818]}12
1.8310 - VALVE, EXHAUSYT
C 5197176 VALVE (INCLUDES LOCK) (4 VALVE} ..., . ... 12 12 16 24
C 5198323 VALVE (INCLURES LOCK) {4 VALVE} .. ... .. ... 2 12{24 16
B 5195948 VALVE NCLUDES LOCK} {2 VALVE: ... ... .. 81878 6
MAY, 1887 PAGE 14 OF 1.8000




LFG L. . NUMBER

8c
8B

aC
9B

1

8C
9B

aC
B

ac
8B

BETROIY DHESEL

PART

180060  VALVE AND INJECTOR OPERATING MECHANISM

1.8320 - GUIDE, EXHAUST VALVE

5131961
5129919
5198529
8921741
8921209
5109512

5189813

1.8330 -

8921501
5116196
5196762
5196751
8921502

1.8340

5147424
5116140

A VALVE GUIDE KIT INCLUDES 1.5131861
GUIDE AND 1-8821741 SEAL, INSTALLER
{PKG} CONSISTS OF 100 PIECES.

GUHDE{4 VALVE) ............. . .. c...one.
GUIDERVALVE) ... ... ... ... ... . ...,
KIT, VALVE GUIDE AND SEAL {4 VALVE) ..., ...
SEAL, VALVE GUIDE {4 VALVEY | .. .. ... ... ..
SEAL VALVE GUIDE{2 VALVEY ......... ... ..
INSTALLER, EXHAUST VALVE SEAL {4

VALVEL . i i e
INSTALLER, EXHAUST VALVE SEAL (2

VALVE .. o

INSERY, EXHAUST VALVE

INSERT {STANDARII{4 VALVE) ... ....... ..
INSERT {STANDARDI (2 VALVE} ... ..........
INSERT {010" 0.5. O.D){4 VALVE} .. ... ......
INBERT {OI0" C5. ODN{ZVALVE, ... ...
INSERT {MULTIFUEL (4 VALVE}) ... ..........

SPRING, EXHAUST VALVE

SPRING {SOLID RED COLOR) (4 VALVE) .. ... ..
SPRING{ZVALVE} ........ ... . ccvtininnn.

5144019 % SPRING {RED AND GREEN STRIPE} ...........

1.8343
51356262

1.8380
5123330
5111338

1.8360
5111467
5116243

1.8370

5116341
5111337

% £144019 SPRING MUST BE USED
WITH 5126928, 51280830, 5126831
AND 5126932 HI-LIFT CAMSHAFTS ON
4 VALVE ENGIN ES.

BRIDGE, EXHAUSY VALVE

BRIDGE .....ioooviuiniriiiaiaiiiinns.

CAP, EXHAUST VALVE SPRING
CAP{AVALVE) .......... ... . ...l
CAP{ZVALVEl ............ .. ... ol
SEAY, EXHAUST VALVE SPRING

SEAT (063" THICK} (4 VALVE) ... ............
SEAT{2VALVE) ... ... .. oo
LOCK, EXHAUST VALVE SPRING

LOCK {HALVES} {4 VALVE) ... . ..............
LOCK {HALVES} {2 VALVE}

MAY, 1887 PAGE

12412
2] 12
12112

AR AR
AR

12112

AR} AR
AR

t2j12

12112

12§12

24124
16

16 OF

AR{ AR

AR AR

1.8000

COPYRIGHT 1987 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

12

12
12

AR

¥
AR

t2

12

12

24

AR

AR

12

12

12
12

AR

12
AR

12

12

12

24

24

24
24

AR

24
AR

24

12

24

24

48

ENGINES

AR
16

16

16

16

3z

12

12
12

AR

16
AR

te

16

32

2
AR
12

24

32

24

24

48




5 3

GFIG

9A
8A

3A

IA
3A

1A
1A

COPYRIGHT 1987 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROI1IY DIESEL

MPC ENGINES
1.8000  VALVE AND INJECTOR OPERATING MECHANISEM
...................... TYPES
PART 2 2 3
CNUMBER . ...l NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 8{2i913]1
9185107
3 2
1.8060 - ARM ASSY., EXHAUSY VALVE ROCKER
INCLUDES ITEMS IN 1.8130, 1.B140,
1.B150 AND 1.8343.
5138268 ARM ASSY. (RIGHT} ¢4 VALVEI{ITEM 2} . .. .. 376;61613
5136267 ARM ASSY HEFT {4 VALVENITEM %) .. .. ... .. 3168 63
89278056 ARM ABSY. {LEFT) {4 VALVE) JAC BRK) ....... 8
1.8072 - KIT, HOUBINGS AND ATTACHING PARTS
{JACOBS BRAKE)
B927912 +KITEE3B0Y) . e 1
10517266 -+ HOUSING. OIL SUPPLY (#3601 ............. 2
10513762 + HOUSING, DRONE{(#3802) ................. 4
10513740 + HOUSING ASSY. (ATTACHING PARTS)
{#£28885) INCLUDES PLUGS, NUTS,
CONNECTORS AND SEALS SHOWN
INTBOYZY .o 1
10513739 + PLUG{#Z328) .. ... . .. . .. i 4
10513738 4+ NUT, JAM (32249 ... . .. .. o it 4
10613737 + CONNECTOR {2238} ... ... ........ ... 4
TO0B137149 + SEAL(#2236) . ... .. i i 4
1051310F - BOLT(FE2715) ... . i i 12
+ NQT SERVICED BY DETROIT DIESEL
ALLISON DIVISION, PROCURE FROM
“THE JACOBS MANUFACTURING €O,
WEST HART FORD, CONNECTICUT,
FURNISH THEIR PART NUMBER IN
PARENTHESES.
1.8080 - ARM ASSY., INJECTOR ROCKER
INCLUDES ITEMS iIN 1.8110 THRU
18180
8923543 ARM ASSY. . 3j61616713
1.8110 - BUSHING INJECTOR ROCKER
ARM-LARGE
5150318 BUSHING ... ... ... . i i 3]6]616]3
8924355 BUSHING, 0015 LS. LD, .. ... ... ... ... .. ARJAR|ARIAR| AR
1.8120 - BUSHING, INJECTOR AND EXHAUSY
VALVE ROCKER ARM-5MALL
5150311 BUSHING ... .. i 3161681613
8924354 BUSHING, G157 USID. ... ..o, ARTAR AR AR AR
1.8130 - CLEVIS, INJECTOR AND EXHAUST
VALVE ROCKER ARM
5150312 CLEVIS e T2{18118} 18} 12
1.8140 . BUSHING, INJECTOR AND EXHAUST
VALVE ROCKER ARM CLEVIS
5123700 BUSHING ... .. . it 1513013013015
MAY, 1987 PAGE 16 OF 1.800C




LFIG L L NUMBER

SA

gA.C

SA
8A

BA
9A

9A
9A

8A

2A

8A

9A

8A

&

3

MeLC

PARY

1.8150

5150314
5123711
10513760

1.8160

5116072
5151272
1.8170
5116128
5119198
1.8180
5128640
5181601
1.8190
5108918

1.8200
5108819

1.8210
£123280

1.8250
5150303

1.8260
8924439

ENGINES
1.8000

- PIN, INJECTOR AND EXHAUSY VALVE
ROCKER ARM CLEVIS
PINCLEVISEND} .. ... ... ... en...
PIN (BRIDGE END)}
PiN BRIDGE END} (3:2872)
+ NOT SERVICED BY DETROIT DIESEL
ALLISON DIVISION, PROCURE FROM
“THE JACOBS MANUFACTURING €0.7,
WEST HART FORD, CONNECTICUT,
FURNISH THEIR PART NUMBER iN
PARENTHESES.

-+

- SHAFY AS8Y. ROCKER

A SHAFYT ASSY. INCLUDES PLUG IN
1.8160.

=
X
>
73
x
m
s
)
o
¥
ot
im
E
o
-
>
et
i

p ]
o
=]
b
=
wn
T

ROD

I

SPRING, PUSH ROD
SPRING {INJECTOR & VALVE}

SEAT, PUSH ROD SPRING.UPPER
SEAT INJECTOR & VALVE)

.

SEAT, PUSH ROD SPRING.L.OWER
SEAY

z

- RETAINER, PUSH ROD
RETAINER (SNAP RING}

« FOLLOWER ASSY. CAM

FOLLOWER ASSY. §NCLUDES ROLLER
ST

MAY, 1887 PAGE

9118

16.% OF

H:

12
12

18
18

18

18

18

18

VALVE AND INJECTOR OPERATING MECHANISM

i8: 8
12 8

127 &
1218

181 9
H-J

18] 9

18] 8

18{ 9

ig; 8

1.806G0

COPYRIGHT 1987 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL




CEIG L

SA
A

8¢

ac

8c
ac

8C
8C
8C

8C
8cC

8C

. NUMBER

PART

1.8265

8823814

1.8300
51161286
443603
103319

1.8310
53971786
5199323

1.8320

§131661
198520
8921741
5158912

1.8330
8921501
8821502
51967582

1.8340

5147424
5144019

1.8343

5136262
10613100

ENGINES

1.B000  VALVE AND INJECTOR OPERATING MECHANISM

- ROLLER SET, CAM FOLLOWER

INCLUDES ROLLER WiTH BUSHING AND
PN,

ROLLER SET{STANDARD) ........ ... ... ...

- GUIDE, CAM FOLLOWER

GUIDE . e
BOLT, 1/4"-20X3/47 (128001} ....... ... .
LOCKWASHER, 1747 (12,9200} ............ ..

- VALVE, EXHAUST

VALVE (iINCLUDES LOCK) (4 VALVE} ... .......
VALVE INCLUDES LOCK} (4 VALVE) ..........

- GUIDE, EXHAUST VALVE

A VALVE GUIDE KIT INCLUDES 1-51319614
GUIDE AND 1-8821741 SEAL. INSTALLER
{PKGj CONSISTS OF 100 PIECES.

GUIDE (A VALVE) . ...vvieine i,
KIT, VALVE GUIDE AND SEAL (4 VALVE} ... .. ..
SEAL, VALVE GUIDE (4 VALVE) ..............
INSTALLER, EXHAUST VALVE SEAL (4

VALVED oo

- INSERT, EXHAUST VALVE

INSERT (STANDARDY {4 VALVE) ..............
INSERT (MULTIFUEL) {4 VALVE) ... ..........
INSERT {010" 0.5. 0.0} {4 VALVE) ...........

- SPRING, EXHAUST VALVE

SPRING {SOLID RED COLOR) {4 VALVE} ... ...
% SPRING (RED AND GREEN STRIPEY .. .........
% 5144018 SPRING MUST BE USED
WITH 5126828, 5126830, 5126931
AND §128932 HLLIFT CAMSHAFTS ON
4 VALVE ENGIN £S,

- BRIDGE, EXHAUST VALVE

BRIDGE ..o ittt
4 BRIDGE (#2871} . ovierr i,
+ NOT SERVICED BY DETROIT DIESEL
ALLISON DIVISION, PROCURE FROM
“THE JACOBS MANUFACTURING CO.”,
WEST HART FORD, CONNECTICUT.
FURNISH THEIR PART NUMBER IN
PARENTHESES,

MAY, 1887 PAGE

12

12
12
AR

12
AR

12

i8

12
12

24

12
12
AR

12
AR

24

12

18

o
ey

24

—_
[RS8

AR

12
AR

24

18.2 OF

18

12

24

12
12
AR

12

AR

24

12

o 35

12

12
i2
AR

12
AR

12

1.8000

COPYRIGHT 1987 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL




5 3

G FG

sC

8C

ac

MPCL ENGINES

1.8000  VALVE AND INJECTOR OPERATING MECHANISM

PART

CNUMBER .. L.l NAME AND DESCRIPYION . ..

1.8350 . CAP, EXMAUSY VALVE SPRING

5123330  CAP{BVALVE) .. ...,

1.8360 - SEAT, EXHAUST VALVE SPRING

5111467 SEATLO63" THICKI{A VALVE} ... ... ... . ...

1.8370 - LOCK, EXHAUST VALVE SPRING

5116341 LOCK (HALVES) {6 VALVE} ..................

MAY, 1887

PAGE

12

12

24

24

24

48

24

24

18

24012

24112

48} 24

6.3 OF

1.8G00

COPYRIGHT 1987 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

bDETR

OiT BIESEL




DETROIT DIESEL §

1.800CA  ROCKER COVER

PART 3 3
CEG OOUNUMBER . L NAME AND DESCRIFTION ....... ... & 3 ] o
3
7 9
1.B450 . COVER ASSY., ROCKER
8D 5125349 . COVER 2-B3(PLAIN} ............. b H
ap 5125348 COVER, 2-B3 (ITEM 2){Y-8"} ................. 1
a0 51253566 COVER, 3 6VEIPLAING ... ........... ..., 1
St 51253565 COVER, 3.BVBI{ITEM 2)Y-6") ............... H
8D 5325363 COVER 4 BVBA(PLAINY . ... ............... 1
ab 5126352 COVER, 4 8VB3 (FTEM 2}{Y-6"y ... .. ..........
ab 5126350 * COVER, 2-53 (iTEM 1§X-6"}4B125348) ...... ..
8o 5128354 * COVER, 4.8VB3(ITEM 1)IX-6"451258382) .......
ap 5125367 * COVER, 3,BVE3{ITEM 14X-6"{512B358) .......
8p B127116 * COVER, 4,8V33 §TEM 11X-16.827)
BI4B3BB] ..., i
* NOT SERVICED, USE PART SHOWN IN
BARENTHESES, NOTE: CUSTOMER
MUST ALSO INSTALL FLYWHEEL
HOUSING BREATHER | F UNIT DOES
NOT HAVE ONE.
+ NOT SERVICED, USE 5125348 COVER
ASSEY. AND 5108474 CAP ASSY.
1.8485 . GASKET, ROCKER COVER
ap 5147593 GASKEY, 283 ... .. i Tt}
8 5347994 GASKET, 3,6VB3 .. ........ .. ... iiinnn., 111
8D 5147508 GASKET, 4 BVEB3 ... .. ... . i H

1.8460 - BOLT, ROCKER COVER
ap 5100104 SCREW ASSY.

1.8500 . PLATE, OPTION AND ACCESSORY NAME

B104203 *PLATE ... ...... .. it NN ARTAR;AR]AR| AR
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA FOR
REPLACEMENT PLATE CONTACT YOUR
LOCAL DISTRIBUTOR AND PROVIDE
ENGINE SERIAL NUMBE R,

1.8502 . RETAINER. ROCKER COVER NAME PLATE
6178347 RETAINER, NAMEPLATE ..., ... ............ 11811111

APHRIL, 1983 PAGE 1 OF 1.8000A
COPYRIGHYT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

AR

MPC

AR

AR

AR

ENGINES

AR

AR

AR




FHG (L NUMBER

4D
ab
8D
80
8D

8D
ap

ap

ab
ap

8D

5 3

MPC

PART

ENGINES

1.8000A  HOCKER COVER

1.8450 - COVER ASSY. ROCKER

5I277718
6126356
BI1277TS
5125365
5127777
5128373
5128372
5128430
5128428

5128432
5128431

1.8455
5147993
5147994
5147506

1.8460

51001104

1.8500
5104203

1.8502
5178347

COVER, 3,6VB3 (ITEM 4){Y-B.72",2:6" ........
COVER, 3.6VE3 PLAIN) ...... ... .........
COVER, 4, BV53 (ITEM 4} (v-8.727,

ZBOZ™) ittt
COVER, 3,6V53 (ITEM 2{Y-8"} ...............
COVER, 2-53 {iTEM 4)(Y-3.32°2.6") ...........
COVER, 4,8V53 (ITEM 4)Y-14.12",

ZA6.B2 i
COVER, 3,6V53 (ITEM 4)}Y-8.72",

ZALAZ") e
COVER, 3,6VE3 (UTEM 34Z-11.427) ...........
COVER, 3,6VB3 (ITEM 3HZ-6") ...............
COVER, 4,8V53 UTEM 342-16.827) ... ........

% COVER, 4 8VE3TEM 34Z6"} ...............

% NOT SERVICED. FOR SERVICE USE

8127779 AND 5108474 CAPR,
GASKEY, ROCKER COVER
GASKET, 2-B3 ... ... ... i,
GASKET, 36VB3 ..........................
GASKET, 4.8VB3 ... .. ... ... ... ... e
BOLT, HOCKER COVER
SCREW ASSY. ... .. it i

PLATE, OPTION AND ACCESSORY NAME
BLATE e
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA, FOR

REPLACEMENT PLATE CONTACT YOUR

LOCAL DISTRIBUTOR AND PROVIDE
ENGINE SERIAL NUMBE R,

RETAINER, ROCKER COVER NAME PLATE
RETAINER, NAMEPLATE ....................

APRIL, 1883 PAGE

AR | AR

2 OF

ARJAR]AR

1.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DEYTROIT DIESEL

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR




. Fi

80
aD

a0

DETROIT DIESEL

PART

1.8000A ROCKER COVER

G...NUMBER..... .. ...... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ..........

1.8450 - COVER ASSY, ROCKER

5162981
5100526
5132442
5128372

5126366
5170503
B125355
5130408
51008619
5126352
5126363
5128373

5128432

1.8458
5147508
5147994

1.8460
5100104

1.8500
$104203

1.8502
5178347

{OVER, 4, BVE3 {ITEM 4)Y-2.46",
Z-1B.827Y e
COVER, 38VE3(ITEM 2} (Y6027 ... ... ...

+ COVER, 3,8VE3 (PLAIN} . ...................

*

COVER, 3,68V53 ITEM 4)Y-8.72",

RN L
COVER, B3BVEZ (PLAIN} ....................
COVER, 3,6V53 {ITEM 3, TOP QUTLET)

(2:8") it
COVER, 3,6VE3 (ITEM 2)(Y-6") ...............
COVER, 3,6VB3 (ITEM 3){Z-11.42") ...........
COVER, 3,6V53 (TEM 4)(Y.8.72"26") ... .. ..
COVER, 4,.8V53 {iTEM 2)Y-67)
COVER, 4 8VEB3 {PLAIN} ....................
COVER, 4,8V53 (ITEM 4)(2-14.127,

Z6.B2%) e
COVER, 4,8V53 (ITEM 34Z-16.82} ...........
+ NOT SERVICED, USE 6109384 AND

5178347

GASKEY, ROCKER COVER

GASKEY, 4, 8VE3
GASKET, 3.6v83

BOLT. ROCKER COVER
SCREW ASBSY, ... ... .. .. i

PLATE, OPTION AND ACCESSORY NAME

PLATE L. ... e
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA, FOR
REPLACEMENTY PLATE CONTACT YOUR
LOCAL DISTRIBUTOR AND PROVIDE
ENGINE SEBIAL NUMBE R,

RETAINER, ROCKER COVER NAME PLATE
RETAINER, NAME PLATE

APRIL, 1883 PAGE

AR{ AR

3 OF

ARIAR| AR

1.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

AR

AR

AR

12

AR

ENGINES

AR

12

AR

12

AR




% 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL

1.BG00A ROCKER COVER

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

..................... TYPES ... s
PART 1 1 1 1 1 1
SFG O UNUMBER L NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 0111211123131 711(8:1
8ji1]411{j0]212{6i1]8{3 8
o & 1 7 1 5
1.8450 - COVER ASSY., ROCKER
D 5132442 = COVER, 3 B6VBI{PLAINY ... ... ... .. ... ..... 1
1] 5125356 COVER, 3.BVBI{PLAINY ... ................ 1 2
8D 51253855 COVER, 3,8VE3 (ITEM 2}Y-6") ............... 1
8D 5125382 COVER, 4. 8VB3 (ITEM 2X{Y-6") ............... 1
8D 5125353 COVER, 4 BVBI(PLAIN .................... H 1
ab 5Y28373 COVER, 4,BV53 4TEM 4}Z2-14.12%,
AB8B2Y) i 1
ab 5128432 COQVER, 4,BVE3 {ITEM 3}Z216827 ........... 111 1
SD 5100526 COVER, 3 6VE3{TEM 2{Y-602") ............ 1
5136616 J COVER 3, 6VBI(FILLERONENDY . ....... e 1
8D BI27179 COVER, 4, BVE3 1TEM 4) (Y-8.72",
ZBO2") L e H
80 B1408625 * COVER ASSY,, 3, 6VE3 (INCLUDES PIN
AND Q1. FILLER CAPHITEM 4)
(Y-B.72", 24542 ... ... e t
ap 5134106 @ COVER ASSY,, 3,6V53 {INC. PIN AND
OIL FILLER CAP)Y-B8.727, 21882 ......... 1
8D 5148816 & COVER ASSY,, 3, 6V53 (INCLUDES PIN
. AND Ol FILLER CAP} ITEM 4}
{872, Z4142" ... ... 1
an 5146817 % COVERASSY, 36VB3 ..................... i
ap 51402869 CAP (W/CHAINXA.B0Y0) ... .. . ... ....... {112
108630 PIN, 1/8*X7/8" COTTER {12.9280) ........... HE IR
# INCLUDES ITEMS IN 4.5000ATYPE 86.
* NOT SERVICEDR, USE 5135048 COVER
PLUS {1} 5140258 CAR,
@ NOT SERVICED, USE 5134068 COVER
£LUS (1) 5140259 CAPR,
& GHBSOLETE
% NOT SERVICER., USE 5135046 COVER
PLUS SIDE 5108474 CAP.
= NOY SERVICED. USE 5109384 AND
5178347,
1.8456 . GASKET, ROCKER COVER
ap 5147506 GASKEY, 4.8V83 ... ... ..l 112 1 212
an 5147994 GASKET, 3.6VB3 ... ... ... . . . oiiniianan,, 2921112 1 2 1
1.8460 . BOLT, RGCKER COVER
8D 5100104 SCREWASSY. ... . e BiB|4I B 61124678 }12]{12] 4
1.8500 . PLATE, OPTION AND ACCESSORY NAME
B104203 * PLATE ... ... it i i i AR|{ARJARIARJARAR]ARIARIAR]| AR AR AR
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA, FOR
REPLACEMENT PLATE CONTACT YOUR
LOCAL DISTRIBUTOR AND PROVIDE
ENGINE SERIAL NUMBE R,
1.8502 - RETAINER, ROCKER COVER NAME PLATE
5178347 RETAINER, NAMEPLATE ...... ... ... 0.oun., 2{2{1j2{1¢2 112212}
APRH., 1983 PAGE 4 OF 18000A




CFIG L NUMBER

aD
80
aD

8D
9D

an
8D
9D

a0

an
ap

9D

DEYTROIT

PART

1.8450
51453686
h126382
5128373
5144964
5144861
5128432
53145882
5125356
8921599
5103244

5101343
5128430

1.84585
5147506
5147994

1.8460
5100104

1.85G0
5104203

1.85G2
5178347

D1ESEL

1.8000A ROCKER COVER

- COVER AS8S8Y., ROCKER

COVER, 4,8V53 §TEM 2){Y-6.027}
COVER, 4.8V53 §TEM 20(Y-6") ... ............
COVER, 4,8VE3 {ITEM 4)iY-14.12",

ZABB2Y

+ COVER, 4,8V53 {BREATHER PLUS
FILLER) oottt
% COVER, 4,8V53 (BREATHER PLUS

FILLER} ............ e
COVER, 4,BV53 (iTEM 3)(Z-16.82")
COVER, 4,8V53 {CENTER BREATHER

HOLE) {FILLER 18.82") (ITEM 2}

I-16.82°) .
COVER, 3,6VE3 (PLAINY ... ... ... .. ... ..
COVER, 3, V53 {ITEM 3) {Z.8.721

{CENTER BREATHMER HOLE} ... ............
COVER, BV53 (CENTER BREATHER

HOLE) ITEM ) CB72% oo,
COVER, 6V53 (BREATHER PLUS FILLER)
COVER, 3,6VE3 §TEM 3){2-11.42" .. ... ...,
+ NOT SERVICED. FOR SERVICE USE

5127779, 15131852 SHELL AND

1.5 184587 TUBE.
% NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE

5128373, 15131952 AND 5184587

TUBE,

- GASKET, ROCKER COVER

GASKET, 4 8VE3
GASKET, 3,6V53

- BOLT, ROCKER COVER
SCREW ASSY.

- PLATE, OPTION AND ACCESSORY NAME

FPLATE L o,
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA FOR
REPLACEMENY PLATE CONTACT YOUR
LOCAL DISTRIBUTOR AND PROVIDE
ENGINE SERIAL NUMBE R.

- RETAINER, ROCKER COVER NAME PLATE
RETAINER, NAME PLATE

BEC., 19883 PAGE

AR{AR

8 OF

12112132

ARFAR|AR

1.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR




DETROIY DIESEL

CHG L NUMBER

8D

2D
8D

9D

8D
SE

SE

s
9E

9D
8E
9k
8E

9E

SE

SE
14

PART

1.8000A  ROCKER COVER

1.8450 . COVER ASSY., HOCKER

8921467
5106218
BY2242%8

6125366
5135046

8923510

8924737
8828269

8925270
BO25272
5103244

1.8455
5147594
5147506
8925273
8925274

1.8460
5100104
8926277
5104514
89252738

8925276

1.8461
5104518

1.8500
5104203

1.8502

5178347
B925426
145382

COVER, 3, 6V53 {CENTER BREATHER

T R
COVER, V53 (RB} {CENTER BREATHER

HOLE) (ITEM 11{X-8.72") ... ... ..........
COVER, 8V53 (L.B) {CENTER BREATHER

HOLEL ot o ettt e e e
COVER, 383 PLAINY ... ... s
COVER, 3-53 (TEM 4) {v-8.72",

Z-11.42%
COVER, 4-53 (ITEM 4} {Y-14.12",

Z-6.02™) o
COVER, 4-53 (ITEM 2) (Y-20.38" .. ... ........
COVER, 3, 6V53 {CAST ALUM.;

W/BREATHERHOLE) ... ..0.voeeenn...
COVER, 3, V53 {CAST ALUM;

W/BREATHER AND Qi FILLER HOLE} ......
COVER, 4-53 {CAST ALUM;

W/BREATHER AND OIL FILLER TUBE} ... ...
COVER, §V53 (W/BREATHER HOLE} ..........

GASKET, ROCKER COVER

GASKET, 3, BVB3 ... ........ ... .o,
GASKEY, 453 ... .. ... . e
GASKEY, 353 (CASTCOVER) ...............
GASKEY, 4.53 (CASTCOVER) ...............

BOLT, ROCKER COVER

SCREW ASSY. ... iitiiit i,
80LT, 3/B-16X3.080° 12PT. .. ... .........
WASHER, SPECIAL ...,
BRACKET, ROCKER COVER HOLD BOWN

R I
BRACKET, ROCKER COVER HOLD DOWN

LHY o e

ISOLATOR, ROCKER COVER BOLT
BBOLATOR ... e

PLATE, OPTION AND ACCESSORY NAME

I 1
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA, FOR
REPLACEMENT FLATE CONTACYT YOUR
LOCAL DISTRIBUTOR AND FROVIDE
ENGINE SERIAL NUMBE R.

RETAINER., ROCKER COVER NAME PLATE

RETAINER ... ... .. ... . . .. i iveiiiinnnn.
RETAINER ... .. ... ... . ... .. .. ...

MARCH, 1388 PAGE

AR

& OF

AR

AR

AR

AR

1.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1985 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORAYION

AR

AR

AR

ELC T -

AR

AR




TG0
TI0RG
OGS
Bause
20004
LHGON
SAGOOA
CBGO0E
3R0040
R0
1L ATDGA
SUQOA
HOO0R
BOG
A ]
CTOHGA
EGOUR
BOOGG
BOGTA

it wk o owd ok

)

P N R

2.0000
2.1000A
2.10008
2.2000
2.2000A
2.3000A
2.3000A
2.4000
2.4000A
2.5000A
2.5000A
2.6000A
2.60008
2.7000A
2.8000A
2.8000
2.9000
2.8000A
2.8000A

30000
RICO0A
AEGUTA
3300040
330000
G800
AGGTA
80008
F.E000A

EREE
£.100464
& POGE
R
CEODBDA
CEOOLA
A00A
Rastoety
BOOGA
FOOGA
4 BODGR

g B B

ga Ea

A

ERALEE
81040
OG04
B0
0GR
RGAOC
A0004

I

AR AR

GROUP NOMENCLATURE

EMOHE (e major assembhesi

Svlinder Blonk

Adr Box Drang

Syhmder Hewd

Enging Liftey Brackey

Crankshatt, OF Heais s Stabilizers
Cranighals Front Oover

Vitrgptinn Damosy

Craohehalt Polley

Crarkshaft Pulley Bek

Eppwhaal

Frywibae! Mouging

Erpweheal Mousing Sdapyor
Sonneoting Rod aod Piston
Lamshafl god Sear Tain

Baiznte Weight Oover

Ancessory Drive

Vabew Indecins Operating Mechanim
Booker Cowver

FUEL SYSTEM

Fus! tnjoctor

Eloctronic Injector Controls

Fusel Pump

Fuet Pump Drain

Fuei Fiiter and Strainer

Fuet Filter and Strainer {Twin and Cuad)
#uel Manifold andfor Connections

Dual Fusl System

Fusl Lines and Fue) Cooter

Fust Lines and Fuel Cooter {Twin and Quad}
Fuel Tank

Electiic Governor

Machanical Governot

Hydraulic Governor

injactor Controls

Injector Controls (Twin and Qued)
Throttie Controts

Throttle Controls (Twin and Quad)

£ EYRYEM

Air Cieaner andios Sdaptor

fibr SHiencer

Bir ket Meusing

Air Intakes Mandfold

Glowar and Dirive

Birwesr Drive Shaty

Biger End Plate Cover

Turpnohargsr, Intercacier, and Afrerconier

CUBRICATING SYSTEM

O Pump

Ol riatribention Systam

G Pressure Begulator

4 Fliter

34 Flirer Lings

ind Sooter snd Marine SBoer Lines
0 Pt

Sriprstini

O Fan

Yantlating Svsiem

LOOUING SYBTERM

Fragh Waler Fuamp

Fresh Waier Pumg Dover

Water Dlitlet Maentold andior Blpaw
Thermostt

Visrer Bypases Tube

Badinior

5.0000
5.30008
5. 40008
5 40008
& 500046
& GU00A
. 70008

£.0000
6. 10004
&.20000

75000
FAODGA
F2G00A
720008
FAGOOE
730004
T 40004
T AG00A
740008
7.40008
7. 406000
740000
7.50004
760004
7.80004
F.EQR0A
7 BODOA
7.80004
71008

&.0000
£.1Q00A
210004
83004048
B 30004
8.30008

9.0000
2. 1000A
5.10800A
&.20008
2.30004
8. 30004
94000
§. 7000
$.5000

TO.GG00
1013068

10000
11.10005
T GUGA

12,0000
1220004
1230004
1240094
12.58004
1260004
12 .BO00E
12.60000
12 60000
12.B000E
12 800654
12.8000%
1280000
13.80000

COOLING SYSTEM {CONTON

Water Donnections

Fan

Fan Shroud

Hepat Exchanger o Keel Cooling
Baw Water Pump

Warer Filter

EXHAUSY EYSTEM

Exhaust Manifoig gedior Sopnections
Exftzust Mutiier and/or Connsetions

ELECTRICAL INSTRUMENTS

Battery Charging Genorator

Battery Cablos

Aigtomnatis Starting

Lptomatic Starting {Twin and Quad]
Starting Moo

Ingtrumtenis

brestrugrrents {Twin and Quad
Tachometer Dive

Tachometer Drive [Twin and Quad)
Sheotf, Alarm and 0.5, Governor
Shutsll, Alerm and 0.6, Governor {Twin ang Cuad
Power Generator

Lontrol Cabinet

Controt Cabipet {Twin aod {uad)
Wiring Harness

FAir Heater

Air Heater (Twin and Guad)
Mydraniic Governo: Sotencid

POWER TAKE-OFF

Power Take-otf andior Elidch

Power Take-off andior Clateh {Twin aand Quad)
Torgue Canvettat

Torgue Converter [Twin and Quadi
Transmigsion Lings

THANSMISSION AND PROPULSION

Hydraullc Marine Gear

Hydralic Marine Gear {Twin and Guad}
Reverse and Reduction Gaar (mechanical]
Power Transfer Gear

Powet Transfer Gaar {Twin and Quoad)
Trapsmission —Highway
Transmission — 3 highway
Transmission-- Ball Car

SHEET METAL

Engine Hood

ENGINE MOUNTING

Engine Mounting and Base
Enging Mounting and Base (Twin and Quadi

MISCELLANEGLS

Bilge Pump

WVazusar Punys

Al Tomprossor

Hydrautic Pumjp

Gasoling Startsr

Air Starter

Doid Weather Starting Ald
Fvdraulic Btarter

Hydraulic $tarter Accensories
Supphes

Fabrcation Waterial
Miscelenanus Becdoe Kitg sl Setls
Hisceligneous Service Parls




DETROIT DIESEL 53 ENGINES

2.1060
2.4020 > 21270
' &
2.1160%
BE. 0
@ @“\ 2.1120
21080
[ AT
2. 1100 3
21020
2.1020

A NOCT SOLD SEPARATELY

21180

<::::) e
C&m @»—z.nm
H _ Q.M_, ------- 21190

2.16720 =
JU— n s 2 1 1300
@ 2.1247 -~
} 2.1240 @
?,*,_.,, 2.1245 ’
]
e
%_M_M 2.1250 / .
_ <
-
& — 21200 / g = j
‘Q ;
2 1050
e 7.1263 [
@ SR
2 1086 - .© Ay
@-—— 2.1200
2 O3 e
o e 2. V30
i s
p— EERN \ /

=

FIG. 1A FUEL INJECTOR

Fig., 1A of 2.0000
0CT., 1978 © 1978 General Motors Corp.



DETROIT DIESEL _ 53 ENGINES

21060

2.40720

260

21180

FNrg

21010

EmYommmm 21200 N

@?.1205

g/mzm
11258

&

* NGT SOLD SEPARATELY

2108

p— 21235 % ’
E ) J T

FIG. 1B FUEL INJECTOR

1257

per—y————

ANN

Fig. 1B of 2.0000
0CT., 1978 © 1978 General Motors Corp.



DETROIT DIESEL

F1G. 2A FUEL PUMP

FlG. 2C - FUEL PUMP DRIVE

Figs. 2A, 2B & 2C of 2.0000
OCT., 1978 © 1878 General Motors Corp.




DETROIT DIESEL  S3ENGINES

2.3080

‘\
O

\
2.3500 2.3380 14006 2.3370  2.3322 2.3320  2.3400 2.3390 2.3480 2.3420

FIG. 3B FUEL FILTER (CANISTER TYPE ELEMENT)

2.3050 23050 14008 2.3060 23070 23050 2.3090 2.3080 2300 1330

J

FIG. 3C FUEL STRAINER (STOCK TYPE ELEMENT)

t4007

FIG. 3D FUEL STRAINER, FUEL FILTER (SPIN-ON)

Figs., 3A, 3B, 3C & 3D of 2.0000

0CT., 1978 © 1978 General Motors Corp.



DETROIT DIESEL | 53 ENGINES

2.514%

23530 2.3240

2.30013
*

%2.53;0

2.5220 s ?

25275

2.5010

F1G. 4A TYPICAL FUEL SYSTEM {IN-LINE MODELS)

Fig. 4A of 2.0000
OCT., 1978 © 1978 General Motors Corp.



DETROIT DIESEL 53 ENGINES

2.5205 2.5163 2.5163 2.5205

23316 22001 2.5110 1400t

FiG. 4B TYPICAL FUEL SYSTEM (V-MODELS)

Fig. 4B of 2.0000
0CT., 1978 © 1978 General Motors Corp.




DETROIT DIESEL

53 ENGINES

27823 e
""Y 2.7834

Q\ I:.“wﬁ)“ ;28950
2.7827 .

2 LN

FIG. 5A GOVERNOR (PIERCE)

Fig. 5A of 2.0000
0CT., 1978 & 1978 General Motors Corp.




DETROIT DIESEL | 53 ENGINES

27810 2770 L2760

g ®Q®\

27940 27502 27470 27330 27380 27810 27290 7000 éﬁ
2.723¢

o/ N

3 2.700%
27350
27255

27960 27475 27430 27390 27460
2.7260
2.3’2(&5‘1
FIG. 5B GOVERNOR %
2.7180 /’sa
2.7300

27230 27232 27460 27380 2.73%0 27475 27475

ﬁ 27190 27350

27430 27350 27502

27170

15083

F1G. 5C GOVERNOR

Figs. 5B & 5C of 2.0000
0CT., 1978 © 1978 General Motors Corp.



DETROM DIESEL . 53 ENGINES

y?)zw
;>2.?:no
/,@ 27315
27360 ﬁmaw
2.7300
27380 &iz.nao
m&_._-—z.nw

e 27255

FIG. 5D - MECHANICAL GOVERNOR HOUSING
WEIGHTS AND LEVER
(3, 4 Cylinder Engine)

FIG. 5E - MECHANICAL GOVERNOR COVER
{SINGLE LEVER)

Figs. 5D & 5E of 2.0000

0CT., 1978 © 1878 Generat Motors Corp.



DETROIT DIESEL 53 ENGINES

2.77%0 27800 2IT00

R
2.7760 27780
[Jiuls]
F1G. 5F VARIABLE SPEED GOVERNOR SPRING AND HOUSING
2.758G 27570 27550 2.7650 27610 2.7635
KGR Th @&@ T CMI:@

2.7540 2.7360 2.7599 27615 2.75%0 1445t

FiG. 56 LIMITING SPEED GOVERNOR SPRING AND HOUSING

Figs. 5F & 5G of 2.0000
0CT. s 1978 © 1978 Generai Motors Corp.




DETROIT DIESEL _ 53 ENGINES

2.7059}:&) 2718

FIG. 5H MECHANICAL GOVERNOR COVER (DOUBLE LEVER)

Fig. 5H of 2.0000
0CT., 1978 © 1978 General Motors Corp.




DETROIT DIESEL 53 ENGINES

27230

2.7470

450

FIG. 5J MECHANICAL GOVERNOR {6V)

Fig. 5J of 2.0000
0CT., 1978 © 1978 Generai Motors Corp.




DETROIT DIESEL 53 ENGINES

*NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

FIG. 51 GOVERNOR WEIGHT
SHAFT AND CARRIER

FIG. 5K MECHANICAL GOVERNOR
(Open Linkage)

Figs. 5K & 5L of 2.0000
6CT., 1978 © 1978 General Motors Corp.,




DETROIT DIESEL 53 ENGINES

27310

e,
%ﬁghg‘“““MszJms

27510

FIG. 5M MECHANICAL GOVERNOR {8V)

Fig. 5M of 2.0000
GCT., 1978 © 1978 General Motors Corp.




DETROIT DIESEL 53 ENGINES

2.8040
G- 2.8410

- o
x“‘--..@

B
&——-— 2.8410

2 8450

2.8560
\ 2.8470 o 34?2
28510 2. 8430 @&
2.8350

2.8190

FIG. 6A HYDRAULIC GOVERNOR

Fig. 6A of 2.0000
0CT., 1978 © 1978 General Motors Corp..



DETROIT DIESEL 53 ENGINES

FORMER CURRENT
FIG. 6C HYDRAULIC GOVERNOR

Figs., 6B & 6C of 2.0000
0CT., 1978 © 1978 General Motors Corp.



DETROIT DIESEL 53 ENGINES

2.9009 27819

2.7819

27834

2.9003

{SPRING LOADED]

FIG, 7A - INJECTOR CONTROL TUBES

Fig. 7A of 2.0000

JULY, 1981 © 1981 General Motors Corp.



DETROIT DIESEL 53 ENGINES

29030 29530

FIG. 7B INJECTOR CONTROL TUBE AND
THROTTLE DELAY MECHANISM (8Y)

Fig. 78 of 2.0000
JULY, 1981 © 1981 General Motors Corp.



DETROIT DIESEL

53 ENGINES

7824

FIG. 7C - MODULATOR ASSEMBLY

Fig. 7C of 2.0000

ﬂ.“.' 3 od 1 A
2.9085 . Q \
s AN
A =, 2.9083
Egi ™ \'J.} K, ‘
[ // ey ;
;ii’/“".\\ {I{/;/
B, 2.5084
’,§ VT
44‘ -~
\:‘;j s

JULY, 1981 © 1881 General Motors Corp.



DETROIT DIESEL 53 ENGINES

FIG. 7E THROTTLE CONTROLS {variable)

Figs, 7D & 7E of 2.0000
JULY, 1981 ©1981 General Motors Corp.



DETROIT DIESEL 53 ENGINES

- @ 2 2.9349
\ 2.9349
NS5
2.9349 13097

25349

FIG. 7F HANGER ASSEMBLY, THROTTLE BOOSTER SPRING

Fig. 7F of 2.0000
JULY, 1981 @ 1981 General Motors Corp.



DETROIT DIESEL

53 ENGINES

9310

Lelde

2.930% 1
\- 29312

F1IG. 88 VERNIER THROTTLE CONTROL

19142

Figs. 8A & 8B of 2.0000

0cT., 1978

© 1978 Generat Motors Corp.




DETROIY DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
2.1000A FUEL INJECTOR

JULY, 1882

PAGE

1 OF 2.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

.................. TYPES ...
PART 4 4 B B 6 7
CEG LU UNUMBER L L NAME AND DESCRIFTION . ... .. ... [+ 7 2 ] é 4
4 B 5 € & 7
1 k| 6 2 7 &
2.1001 - INJECTOR ASSY.
FOR TYPE 57 USE TYPE 80, QUANTITIES
SHOWN ARE PER CYLINDER, INCLUDES
FHEMS IN 2.1020 THRU 2.1268
1A 6228510 @ INJECTOR ASSY (AB)(USETYPES2) ......... 1
1A 5228535 -+ INJECTOR ASSY. (36) (52285688) . ........... 3
1A 5228E60 -+ INJECTOR ASSY. {401 (B228763) ............ 1
1A B22B590 -+ INJECTOR ASSY. (540} (5228763 ........... 1
1A B228580 .+ INJECTOR ASSY. {S45) (5228773 ........... 1
1A B228580 .+ INJECTOR ASSY. {850}{5228783} ........... 1
18 E22BE95 @ INJECTOR ASSY. ({40} LJSE TYPE 86) H
1B 6228645 & INJECTOR ASSY. [N4B) {USE TYPE 76) 1
18 5228650 @ INJECTOR ASSY. INBO) (USE TYPE 74) 1
18 5228660 @ INJECTOR ASSY, (NAQ) {USE TYPE 78) 1
18 5228783 * INJECTORASSY.INSO} ... . ................ 1
18 5228763 v INJECTORASSY.{N4O} .................... 1
@ NOT SERVICED AS AN ASSY,;
COMPONENTS AVAHABLE, FOR
COMPLETE REPLACEMENT USE TYPE
SHOWN.
* THESE INJECTORS HAVE FILTER
ELEMENT AY FUEL INLET SIDE ONLY,
+ NOT SERVICED, USE PART NUMBER IN
PARENTHESES AND CHANGE OUT ALL
CYLINDERS.
2.1002 . SERVICE Kif, INJECTOR
OVERHAUL KIT CONSISTS OF ONE (%)
SEAL RING, TWO {2} FILTER CAP
GASKETS, TWO {2} FILTER ELEMENTS
ARD TWGE (2) SHIPPING CAPS.
6228648 OVERHALL KIT ... ... . . ... . oo, AR{ AR AR]AR|AR]AR| AR AR] AR] AR|AR] AR
_ 2.1010 - CONTAINER, INJECTOR SHIPPING
1A 5148689 CONTAINER{12BOB0). .................... ARIARI AR AR AR| AR] AR| ARL AR] AR]| AR] AR
2,1020 - BODY ASSY. INJECTOR
A B0ODY ASSY. INCLUDES DOWEL AND
PLUG IN 2.1020.
1A 5228509 BODY ASSY. . ..... ... ... .. i, LI I O I O O A I
18 5228583 BODY ABSY. ... ..., INEEREREREE
1A 5226418 BOWEL ... . L T N I T I N O O O OO B OO O O B




DETROIT DIESEL
2.1000A  FUEL INJECTOR
PART 4] ¥ a1 Y8y
L FIG ... NUMBER ... ......... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... o 7 2
4 5
1 7

1A
14
1A
tA
1A
18
18
1B

18
1A

1A

1A

1A

1A

1B

1A
18

2.1020 - BODY ASSY. INJECTOR {CONTD)

5228912 PLUG, BODY .. 212121212

5229191 TAG, NUMBER {BLANK & UNPAINTED} .., ... .. 1 i

5228536 TAG RUMBER(38) ....................... 1

H228568 TAG, NUMBER(S40} ... ............ .... 1

5228557 TAG NUMBER(S4AS) .. ... ... ........... 1

5228559 TAG NUMBER{SSBO) ... ... ... .. ... ....

5228764 TAG NUMBER{NGE) ... ..., ............

8228772 TAG. NUMBERINBGY .. ... ... ...............

5228762 TAG NUMBERINAGY .. ... ... ... .. ... ....
21030 . NUT, INJECTOR VALVE

5228601 NUY e

5228102 NUY 11111113143
2.1040 - RING, INJECTOR SEAL

5229187 BRING .. .. EI I O I O
2.105C - DEFLECTOR, INJECTOR SPILL

5228109 DEFLECTOR . ... .. ... .. ... .. .. oo, L O T I B O O B
2.1060 - FOLLOWER, INJECTOR

B228104 FOLLOWER ... . 111191
2.1080 - SPRING, INJECTOR PLUNGER

5228739 SPRING ... .. . e e LI O O O O
21100 . PIN, INJECTOR STOP

£228608 £ PEYE T YT O
2.1110 . ELEMENT, INJECTOR FILTER

B228013  J# ELEMENY
5228587 ELEMENT ... . .. .

# NOT SERVICED, USE FILTER KIT IN
4.1132

JULY, 1981 PAGE 2 OF 2.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1881 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

M P
TYPES
5
8
6
2
212
1
1
11
111
11
111
111
111
24{2




§3 MPL ENGINES DETROI!T DIESEL
2.3000A  FUEL INJECTOR

..................... TYPES ... i
PART d 4 5 6

FIG L. UNUMBER ... L NAME AND DESCHIPTION ., ., .. ... ] T 2 8 8 4
4 5 B 6 -] 7
1 1 & 2 7 5

2.1120 . SPHING, INJECTOR FILTER
1A B226415 SPRING ... . . e e 2{2721212}¢2
2.1130 - CAP, INJECTOR FILTER
1A B22B413 HCAP . 21212121212
18 828588 A i e e 2{252121214{2
# 1'2\20'5 SERVICED, USE FILTER KIT IN
-ii32.

2.1132 - FILTER KIT, CONVERSION
CONSISTS OF (1) 5228588 INJECTOR
FILTER CAP, (1} 5228887 FILTER, {4}
5226186 FILTER CAP GASKET,

5228882 FILTER KIT ... e AR|{ARJARJAR[AR]| AR

2.1140 . GASKET, INJECTOR FILTER CAP
1A, 5226186 GASKEY

2.1180 - CAP, INJECTOR SHIPPING
18 5226414 AP e ARIAR|AR|AR| AR AR AR|{AR|AR] AR AR} AR

2.$160 - PLUNGER AND BUSHING ASSY.,
INJECTOR

PLUNGERE AND BUSHINGS ARE NOT
SOLD SEPARATELY. AN ASSY. INCLUDES

PIN IN 2,11865,
1A b228488 PLUNGER AND BUSHING ASSY. (45} ......... 1 1
1A L228530 PLUNGER AND BUSHING ASSY. {38} .., .. ..., 1
14 5228552 PLUNGER AND BUSHING ASSY. (40) ... ..., 131
TA 5228126 PLUNGER AND BUSHING ASSY. B0} ......... H
1B BE22B679 PLUNGER AND BUSHING ASSY. (L40) ........ 1
18 5228684 PLUNGER AND BUSHING ASSY. {N4B) ........ H
1B 5228748 PLUNGER AND BUSHING ASSY.
INBOYMSEO) . ........ N 1 H
JULY, 1882 PAGE 3 OF 210004

COPYRIGHT 18B2 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



COPYRIGHT 1881 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROGCGIY Dtg S EL
2. 1000A FUEL INJECTCR
..................... TYPES ... .
PART 4 4 5 5 & 7
FG OO NUMBER L NAME AND DESCRIPTION ., ... .. .. 0 7 2 8 ) 4
4 5 5 6 ]
1 1 6 2 7
21160 . PLUNGER AND BUSHING ASSY.
INJECTOR {CONT'D)
18 5228691 PLUNGER AND BUSHING ASSY. (M40} . ... ... 1
21965 - PIN, BUSHING GUIDE
5226393 BN e IERDREREREREREEEEREEER
21370 - RACK, INJECTOR
1A 6226719 RACK ... 20 T T U T T I O O OO O O
21180 - GEAR., INJECTOHR
1A 5326400 GEAR ... 2 O T A T T OO 2N O IO O O R A
213190 . RETAINER, INJECTOR GEAR
1A 5226567 RETAINER . ... ... .. ... ... .. .. ... ... ... 2 R T I T O O OO O
18 5228586 BETAINER . ......... ... ... ... . ........ t{YivE1 B
2.1200 - VALVE. INJECTOR CHECK
1A 5226411 VALVE .o EN R T O O I R B O
18 B228B63 * VALVE ... ..., ERE R I I O
18 5228694 VALVE . 1
* NOT SERVICED, REPLACE WITH
1.5228694 VALVE AND 1.5228686
CAGE.
21205 . CAGE, INJECTOR CHECK VALVE
18 B228664 * CAGE ... .. ... ... 1Y 14
1B 5228696 CAGE . ... . . 1
* NOT SERVICED, REPLACE WiTH
1-5228694 VALVE AND 15228886
CAGE.
21220 - TIP KIT, INJECTOR SPRAY
AYIP KIT INCLUDES ITEMS IN 2,1230
THRU 2.1260.
5228491 FIPKIT AR AR AR
JULY, 1981 PAGE 4 OF 210008




BETROY

PART

L FIG L NUMBER ..

1A
1A

1A

1A

1A

14

1B
18

21230
5228436
5228473

2.1236

5228591
5228034

2.1238

5228313
5228711
5228706
5228768

21240

5228316

21248
5228308

2.1247
52281086

21250

5227210
5228676
B228586

DYESEL
2.1000A  FUEL INJECTOR

- TIP, INJECTOR SPRAY

TP e
TP

- TI® ASSY., INJECTOR SPRAY

COMPONENTS OF TIF ASSY. ARE NOT
S0LD SEPARATELY.

@TIPASSY. . ....... e
TIP ASSY. (MBS, M40, N4B, NGO} ... ..
@ NOT SERVICED, USE 5228034 OR

5228768 TP ASSY, AND INCLUDE
B22B766 SEAT,

- VALVE KIT, INJECTOR

INCLUDES ITEMS IN 2.1250 AND 2.1255.

VALVE KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS IN 2.1240
+VALVEKIY oo
+ VALVE KIT {LONG QUILL NEEDLE} . .. ..,

VALVE KIT {SHORY QUILL NEEDLE} . . . ..

+ QBSOLETE.

- VALVE ASSY., INJECTOR

INCLURES ITEMS IN 2.1245 AND 2.1247.

VALVEASSY. .. ...... ... .. ol

- VALVE, INJECTOR

- SEAT, INJECTOR VALVE

- SPRING, INJECTOR VALVE
SPRING ............ . v,

SPRING .. ... ... ... ... ... ...,
SPRING . ... ... ... i,

JULY, 1981

PAGE

F
0
41
1
1 1
AR AR
L 1
1 1
E I
111
5 OF

AR|AR] AR

2. 1000A

COPYRIGHY 1981 GENERAL MOYTORS CORPORATION

AR

MPC

AR

AR

AR

ENGINES

AR

AR

AR




1B
1B

1B

1A

1A

1A
1A
1A

DETROGIT DYESE.L
2.1000A  FUEL INJECTOR

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

gy

PART PR Al R
FIG OO O NUMBER L L, NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. .. .. ... 0 7 2
4 5
1 1
2.1255 . SEAT, INJECTOR VALVE SPRING
BRABBBT % SEAT .. .. . e
B228768 BB e
% OBSOLETE.
2267 . CAGE, INJECTOR VALVE SPRING
228584 CAGE .. . e e
29280 - STOP, INJECTOR VALVE
5227318 3 4 EIE I I O I I
212685 - CAGE, INJECTOR VALVE
5228254 CAGE ... e 1311141
21370 - CLAMP, INJECYOR
5121259 CLAMP e Tp1 Pt 1491
5150250 WASHER ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... IABEEREEREE
179847 BOLT, 3/87-16X2" {12,900} ............... 1413111 1)1
JULy, 1982 PAGE 6 DF  2.1000A

M P C
TYPES
B
8
]
2
11
111
111
111
111

—_

ENGINES

-

-




. .F

18
1B
8
iB

1B
18
18
18
18
18

18

tA

i8
TA

DETROGIT DIESEL

PART

G ... NUMBER ..

2,1001

5228773
5228770
5228777
5228783

5228793
5228814
8228824
5228834
62291856
5225810
52295986
5228900

2.1000A FUEL INJECTOR

- INJECTOR ASSY.

s FORTYPE 104 USE TYPE 83u,

e FORTYPE 140 USE TYPE 161s,

QUANTITIES SHOWN ARE PER CYLINDER.

IZNCé“gDES ITEMS IN 2.1020 THRU
12885,

* INJECTOR ASSY. {NA5B) ... ..oovieiiiinnn,
INJECTOR ASSY. (N70) .. .oveevnnnnannnnss.
INJECTOR ASSY. INTB) ... ooovinnninnnn,

* @ I;éJECTOR ASSY. (M50) (USE TYPE

B) e

% * INJECTOR ASSY. L40) ...................

+ * INJECTOR ASSY. (M85} ...................

* 4 INJECTOR ASSY. (M6O} ............... .

* INJECTOR ASSY. (M5B} ....................

4 % INJECTOR ASSY. (MT0) . ......ovonnnnnon,

+ INJECTOR ASSY. (M40} ..... e,

4 INJECTOR ASSY.(N35) ........ooonnnini..,

= INJECTOR ASSY. (N5} . ............. e
* THESE INJECTORS MAVE FILTER

ELEMENT AT FUEL INLET SIDE ONLY.

% NOT SERVICED, USE 5226763
INJECTOR (N40) AND CHANGE QUT ALL
CYLINDERS,

+ NOT SERVICED. FOR SERVICE, USE
COMPONENTS.

= NOT SERVICED, USE 5226440
INJECTOR (7N65) AND CHANGE OUT
ALL CYLINDERS,

@ NOT SERVICED AS AN ASSY,
COMPONENTS AVAILABLE, FOR
COMPLETE REPLACEMENT USE TYPE
SHOWN.

4 NOT SERVICED AS AN ASSY, USE
COMPONENTS.

2.1002 . SERVICE KIT, INJECTOR

52296498

OVERHAUL KIT CONSISTS OF ONE {1)
SEAL RING, TWO {2) FILTER CAP
GASKETS, TWQ {2) FILTER ELEMENTS AND
TWG {2} SHIPFING CAPS.

OVERMAUL KIT .. ... ... ... .o i,

2.1010 - CONTAINER, INJECTOR SHIPPING

£14966%9

CONTAINER{12.80B0} ............. ... .....

2.1026 - BODY ASSY. INJECTOR

5228583
5228416
B226912

A BODY ASSY. INCLUDES DOWEL AND
PLUG IN 2.1020.

BODY ASSY. ... e

DOWEL . e
PLUG, BODY

MARCH, 1887 PAGE

ARJARJAR|AR]AR

AR AR| AR| AR] AR

7 OF 210004

COPYRIGHT 1887 GENERAL MOTORS CORPCRATION

AR

AR

M P C

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

ENGINES

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR




LFIG L. NUMBER

1A
iB
1B
18
H:]
1B

18

1A

1A

1A

1A

i8

1B

1B

MPC

PART

21020

5228191
5228764
5228782
5229600
5228848
5228786
2.31030

5228607

2.1040
5229167

2. 1080
5228109

2.1060
5228104

2.9080
5228739

2.1100
5228608

21110
5228587

21130
5228588

s

NGINES

2.1000A FUEL INJECTOR

BODY ASSY, INJECTOR
{CONT'D)

TAG, NUMBER {BLANK & UNPAINTED}
TAG, NUMBER {N45)
TAG, NUMBER $M 70}
TAG, NUMBER {N35)
TAGZ, NUMBER [N&5)
TAG, NUMBER (N75)

NUT, INJECTOR VALVE

DEFLECTOR, iINJECTOR SPILL
DEFLECTOR

FOLLOWER, INJECTOR
FOLLOWER

SPRING, INJECTOR PLUNGER
SPRING

ELEMENT, INJECTOR FILTER
ELEMENT

MARCH, 1887 PAGE

8 OF 2.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1987 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

7 8 8
& 1 §
8 8
0 4

111
i
H

DETROIT DIESEL

- TYPES oL
8 9 1
8 3 71113

8 8 9 04

7 9 4 2

1 11111




PETRGCIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
2.1000A  FUEL INJECTOH

MARCH, 1987

PAGE

§ OF 2.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1987 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

..................... TYPES . o
PART ¥ 8 B8 8 2 9 1
LFIG U NUMBER . L NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ........ 6 1 6 8 3 THEEB L1
8 8 8 8 9 0{4|3
G 4 7 g 4 2 B
2.1140 - GASKET, INJECTOR FUHTER CAP
1A 52268186 GASKET .. i iaie it i e 22122 12{212]z{zi{21212}2]2
2.1150 - CAP, INJECTOR SHIPPING
18 5226414 CAP e AR|AR|AR|AR[AR|AR| AR AR]|AR|AR[AR|AR[AR] AR
21160 - PLUNGER AND BUSHING ASSY.,
INJECTOR
PLUNGERS AND BUSHINGS ARE NOT
SOLD SEFARATELY. AN ASSY. INCLUDES
FININ 2.1 165,
18 5228679 PLUNGER AND BUSHING ASSY. (L40} ........ 1
i8 52286684 PLUNGER AND BUSHING ASSY.INGB) .. ..., ., 1
1B 8228749 PLUNGER AND BUSHING ASSY. (NSO}
(MEO{BABEB} ..., ... ... i 1 1
1B 5220632 PLUNGER AND BUSHING ASSY, IN70) . ,
MDY . B L T 1
18 5228661 PLUNGER AND BUSHING ASSY, (M6B) ... ., . 1 1
18 6228841 PLUNGER AND BUSHING ASSY. (MBB) ........ i
5229608 PLUNGER AND BUSHING ASSY. (M40} ... ... .. 1
B229898 PLUNGER AND BUSHING ASSY. (N3B) ..... .., H
5228928 PLUNGER AND BUSHING ASSY.INE5) ........ 1
E228658 PLUNGER AND BUSHING ASSY. IN78) ........ H
2.1185 . PIN, BUSHING GUIDE
5226393 PN i £ T T I O I O O 2 O N I O S B
2.1170 - RACK ASSBY. INJECTCR
1A 5228719 BACK . i i i e s I I T T O O T O O O O O O
2.1180 - GEAR, INJECTOR
1A 5226400 GEAR ............ .......n C e 300 I 2 O T O S O O T O O A O A
2.1190 - RETAINER, INJECTOR GEAR
1B B228586 RETAINER . ... ... .. i i I I T T T O 2O N O O I B I I O
2.1200 - VALVE, INJECYOR CHECK
1B 6228694 VALVE . i s e £ I I T T T T O O O O O O




& 3 MPC ENGINES DETROI1IY BDIESEL
2. 100CA FUEL INJECTOR

..................... FYPES ..
PARY 7 8 8 8 g b 1
RGO ONUMBER. L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ... ... 6 3 4] ] 3 Ti11331
8 8 B 8 p: ) DQi413
0 4 7 9 4 2 8
2.1205 - CAGE, INJECTOR CHECK VALVE
iB 5228696 CAGE .. e LI O T O T T T O O O O S
21238 - ¥iP ABSY., INJECTGR SPRAY
COMPONENTS OF TIP ASSY. ARE NOT
S0LD SEPARATELY.
B 5229034 TIP ASSY. {MB0, MEB, M70, N4QD, NAS,
NBG, N385, M40, MBB} .. ... .. ... .. ..., i H H 111 HE I
1B 5228192 TIPASSY. (NTC NTB) .. ... . o, 11 H
1B 5229028 TIPASSY. (LAY ... ... .. .. ... ... ., 1
18 5229192 T ASSY. (MBO, MTQ} .. ... ... . ..., 1 H 1
1B 5229030 TIP ASSY {BABS NB®) ..................... 1
21238 - VALVE KIT, INJECTOR
INCLUGES ITEMS IN 2.1250 AND 2.1255.
5228769 VALVE KIT (SHORT QUHLL NEEDLEY ... ....... AR AR AR| AR ARJARJAR] AR AR| AR AR | AR] AR
5228690 VALVEKIT ..o e AR
2.128B0 - SPRING, INJECTOR VALVE
18 5228676 SPRING ... .. .. e 1
18 5228596 SPRING .. ... e IR IR IREE: LI T T T 2 T O A O O O
2. 1256 - SEAT, INJECTOR VALVE SPRING
1B BR2B766 SEAT L e e L0 I I I O T O T O IO O A O O

212587 - CAGE. INJECTOR VALVE SPRING
iB 5228594 CAGE

21270 - CLAMP, INJECTOR

1A 5121289 CLAMP e L300 I T T T T O O O O O O O O I O

1A 5150250 WASHER ..., ... e IR EEE RN RN

1A 178847 BOLY, 3/87-18X2° (12,8001 ......... .. ..., 0 [ T T O T O O O A R O R T O B I A O B
MARCH, 1987 PAGE 10 OF  2.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1987 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROQCIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
2.1000A  FUEL INJECTOR

..................... TYPES e
PART | 1 1 1 2 2 2
CFIG . NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... sl1i8j1{7i1i9l2|2|12i212}3(12
7i811]{6joi7iti1|6|2i8i2i0]3
0 2 9 3 1
2.1001 - INJECTOR ASSY,
QUANTITIES SHOWN ARE PER CYLINDER,
INCLUDES ITEMS IN 2.1020 THRU
2.42665.
18 5228834 * INJECTORASSY.(MSB} ... .. .. ... ..cva.t. 1
18 5229866 INJECTOR ASSY. {BABC) ................... ]
18 5226440 INJECTORASSY.INSB) .. ... ... .. .v... 1 _
) 5229825 % INJECTORASSY.(BNS5] ................... 3
18 ER2B763 ¢ INJECTORASSY.IN4O) ... ..o, 1
1B B228075 -+ INJECTORASSY.(BN4S} ..., ... .......... H
5226238 INJECTOR ASSY. IBESO) ... ... . . oiinnnnnnn.. 1
B226245 INJECTORASSY. {BES5) ....... ... o vvirnn.s E
5226280 INJEGTOR ASSY. {BESO) ........vivvrnnnrens 1
§226240 INJECTOR ASSY. {BUBBY .. ... . it ' 1
6228250 INJECTORASSY.{BC50) .. ... vvi e, 1
5226230 INJECTOR ASSY.(6CB0) ... ... 1
52298020 INJECTOR ASSY. (BABO} .......o0vivnninne. 1
5229676 INJECTOR ASSY, (BABB} ..........vveinn.. 1
* THESE INJECTORS HAVE FILTER
ELEMENT AT FUEL INLET SIDE ONLY.
+ NOT SERVICED, USE 5228773
INJECTOR {N4S) AND CHANGE QUT ALL
CYLINDERS,
% NOT SERVICED, FQR SERVICE USE
COMPONENTS,
2.1002 - SERVICE KiT, INJEGTOR
OVERMAUL KIT CONSISTS OF ONE {1)
SEAL RING, TWO (2} FILTER CAP
GASKETS, TWO {2) FILTER ELEMENTS AND
TWO {2) SHIPPING CAPS.
52296489 OVERMAUL KIT . et eee e ARIAR|ARIAR|ARIARJAR| AR ARIAR| ARI AR| AR AR
2.1010 - CONTAINER, INJECTOR SHIPPING
1B 5149668 CONTAINER [12.8050} . ... .o'rerrennns. A ARIAR]ARIARIARIARIAR| AR AR ARIAR| AR AR
2.1020 . BODY ASSY. INJECTOR
A BODY ASSY. INCLUDES DOWEL AND
PLUG IN 2.1020.
H:! 5228583 BOBDY ASSY. ... tltirbsi s e lrirfp1priTlt
B 6226416 DOWEL ..o AN EEEEEEREEEE
5226912 PLUG, BODY ... . s 2lz2i2f{2j212}2]|2
18 B228191 TAG, NUMBER (BLANK & UNPAINEDY ......... 1 3
18 B229654 TAG, NUMBER(BABO) ... . oo, 1
18 5228848 TAG, NUMBER{NGB) ........ ..., 1
18 5229803 TAG, NUMBER{BNGB) ... ... . ... ......... 1
1B 6226067 TAG, NUMBERIBNES) . ... ... .. 1
5226458 TAG, NUMBERIBESD) ... ... ... 1
5226480 TAG, NUMBERBESE) ... ........ccvrennn.. 1
5226462 TAG, NUMBER(BES0Y ......... ..o, 1
B226459 TAG, NUMBER (BCBSY ... ... . . ... . ... ... 1
B226461 TAG, NUMBER{BCEOY ... ... .............. 1
5226457 TAG, NUMBER{BC60) . ... .. ... 1
5229924 TAG, NUMBER (BASO} ... .. ... s, 1
5229652 TAG, NUMBER{BABS} ... ....ocovinennnnnn. 1
MAHCH, 1987 PAGE 11 OF  2.10004

COPYRIGHT 1987 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROGCIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES

2.1000A  FUEL INJECTOR

.................... TYPES ..o
BART 1 1 1 1 2 2 2
LFIG O NUMBER. L. NAME AND DESCRIFTION .......... Ej1:86p 1| 71t1]9|2(212]2 3j2
7]86i1117686 167711} 1 218121013
o 2 9 3 7 1

2.1630 - RUY, INJECTOR VALVE
1B 5228601 NUT

2.1040 - RING, INJECTOR SEAL
1B 8229167 RING

MARCH, 1887 PAGE 11,4 OF 2.1000A
COPYRIGHT 1887 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



.G ... NUMBER

1B

i8]

18

18

18

iB

18

1B
1B

18
18

iB
iB
18

5

3

M
PART

2.1060
5228109

2.1060
5228104

2.1080
5228738

2.1100
5228608

21116
5228587

23130 -

5228588

2.1140
5226186

2.1150
5226414

2.1160 .

5228841
5228656
5228928
5228668
5228679
5228684
£226392

5226422
5226428
5229521
5228749
2.1165 -
5226393

+

+

ENGINES

2.1000A FUEL INJECTOR

DEFLECTOR, INJECTOR SPILL
DEFLECTOR

FOLLOWER, INJECTOR
FOLLOWER

SPRING, INJECTOR PLUNGER
SPRING

PIN, INJECTOR STOP

ELEMENT, INJECTOR FHILTER
ELEMENT

CAP, INJECTOR FILTER
CAP

GASKET, INJECTOR FILTER CAP
GASKET

PLUNGER AND BUSHING ASSY.,
INJECYOR

PLUNGER AND BUSHING ASSY. (M55)
PLUNGER AND BUSHING ASSY (SA60)
PLUNGER AND BUSHING ASSY. (NE5)
PLUNGER AND BUSHING ASSY. (5N6E)
PLUNGER AND BUSHING ASSY. {L40)
PLUNGER AND BUSHING ASSY. [5N45)
?LUSI';%E?! AND BUSHING ASSY. I5C60,
| S
PLUNGER AND BUSHING ASSY. (5C5B,
BE55)
PLLé?EI(ggR AND BUSHING ASSY. (5C50,
T D
PLUNGER AND BUSHING ASSY. (5A50)
PLUNGER AND BUSHING ASSY. {5A55)

FIN, BUSHING GUIDE

MARCH, 1987 PAGE

1 1 1

511161117

7i6{1;161}0
o 2

AR AR AR

12 OF 2.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1987 GENERAL MOQTORS CORPORATION

PETRO!IY DIESEL

ARFAR|ARFAR|AR] AR ARI AR AR




LFHG L NUMBER

18

iB

18

18

18

B

18
18
B

18
18

iB
18

18

PART

21370
5226719

2.1180
E226400

2.11980
5228686

21200
6228694

2.1205
5228696

2.1238

5229034
5229030
5229182

5229028
52268404

21238

228769

2.1250
5228596
6226359

2.1255
5228766
5226246

21287
5228594

[

]

1

z

DETROIY DIESEL

21000A  FUEL INJECTOR

RETAINER, INJECTOR GEAR
BETAINER

VALVE, INJECTOR CHECK

TIF ASSY. INJECTOR SPRAY

COMPONENTS OF TIP ASSY. ARE NOT
SOLD SEPARATELY.

TiP ASSY, {MEC, MBS, M70, N4O, N45,

NEO, N3B, M40, MBE} ... ... ... ...
TIP ASSY. (NGB, BAB0, BABE, BABO,

B5A6%5, 5EEQ, BESSE, 5£60)
TIPASSY (BNGB) ..............0iiiieian.
TH ASSY {40, BNABY ... ... ... ..
TIP ASSY. {5CBG, BC55, 5C60}

VALVE Kif, INJECTOR
INCLUBES ITEMS IN 2.1250 AND 2.1285,
VALVE KIT {SHORT QUILL NEEDLE}

SPRING, INJECTOR VALVE

SEAT

MARCH, 1887 PAGE

AR AR} AR AR AR

13 OF 210004

COPYRIGHT 1987 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

AR

AR

AR

AR

ENGINES

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR




CETROCIT DHES £ L 5 3 MPC ENGINES

2. 10C0A FUEL INJECTOR

...................... TYPES ...
PARY 1 1 1 1 2 2 2
LFHE LOUNUMBER. L NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... {18611} 7ri1191212 2 312
7i8(1{6|0F7|1]1 2iB|l2i0]3
L] 2 8 3 9 1
21270 - CLAMP, INJECTOR
18 5121259 CLAMP .. .. 111313111 {11111 11111t
iB 5150250 WASHER ....... . .. it U T T T T T T I O O T O O
iB 1719847 BOLY, /8"16X2" {12900 ... ... .. ... . LU T T T T O O O O O O O
MARCH, 1987 PAGE 13.1 OF 210004

COPYRIGHT 1887 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



FHG L.  NUMBER

1B
i8
18

1B
iB

B

18

iB

18

18

18

5 3

P C

PARY

2.100%

B226440
5226790

21602

5220648

21010
5149662

2.1020
5228583
5228584
52264186
5226912
5226241
5226664

2.1030

5228601

2.1040
5229167

2.1050
522810%

2.10860
5228104

2.1080
5228739

2.1100
5228608

ENGINES

2.1000A  FUEL INJECTOR

- INJECTOR ASSY.
QUANTITIES SHOWN ARE PER CYLINDER.

INJECTOR ASEY, {INE85}
INJECTOR ASSY. {(BAGB)

- SERVICE KiT, INJECTOR

OVERHALL XiT CONSIEYTS OF ONE {1}
SEAL RING, TWO {2} FILTER CAP
GASKETS, TWO (2} FILTER ELEMENTS AND
TWO {2) SHIPPING CAPS.

QVERBAUL XIT

- CONTAINER, INJECTOR SHIPPING
CONTAINER {12.8060}

- BODY ASSY. INJECYTOR

BODY ASSY.
BODY ASSY.
DOWEL .
PLUG, BODY ... ... i
TAG, NUMBER {7NEE)
TAG, NUMBER {5A88)

- NUT, INJECTOR VALVE

- DEFLECTOR, INJECTOR SPILL
CEFLECYTQOR

- FOLLOWER, INJECTOHR
FOLLOWER

« SPRING, INJECTOR PLUNGER
SPRING

MARCH, 1887 PAGE

DETROIYT DIESEL

R AR SRR
412
217
7
1
1
AR AR
AR| AR
K
1
111
212
1
H
111
1)1
{1
111
1]
11 1%

14 OF  2.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1887 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




FIG L NUMBER

18

1B

18

iB

18

18

1B

i8

18

MPC

PARY

2.1316G
5228587

21130
5228588

21140
5226186

21180
5226414

2.1160

5226288
$228682

2.11686
5226393

28170
5226715

21180
5226400

21180
5228586

2.1200
5228694

2.120%
5228696

21236

B229192

ENGINES

............. NAME AND DESCHRIPTION

+

Il

2.1000A FUEL INJECTOR

ELEMENTY, INJECTOR FILTER
ELEMENT

CAP, INJECTOR FILTER
CAP

PLUNGER AND BUSHING ASSY.
INJECTOR

PLUNGER AND BUSHING ASSY. {TN65)
PLUNGER AND BUSHING ASSY. (5A68)

PIN, BUSHING GUIBE

RETAINER, INJECTOR GEAR
RETAINER

TIP ASSY., INJECTCH SPRAY

COMPONENTS OF TIP ASSY. ARE NOT
SOLD SEPARATELY.

TIP ASSY. (TNB5, BAE8)

MARCH, 1987 PAGE

DEYTROIT DIESEL

P SR IR
412
217
7
1]t
212
212
ART AR
1
H
111
111
1114
11
1]
111
111

4.1 OF  2.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1887 GENERAL MOTORS COHPOHATION




FIG L. NUMBER

1B
18

1B
8

18

5 3 MFL

PARY

21238
5228769

21280
5228596
5226359

2.1255
5228766
52262486

21287
5228594

21270

5121269
5150250
179847

ENGEIENES

*

2.1000A  FUEL INJECTOR

VALVE KiT, INJECTOR
VALVE KiT {SHORT QUiLL. NEEDLE} ...........

SPRING, INJECTOR VALVE

SPRING ........ ... . i
SPRING BIGH QUTPUT) ... ... .. uuet,
SEAT. INJECTOR VALVE SPRING

BEAT e e

CLAMP, INJECTOR

CLAMP L.
WASHER

MARCH, 1987 PAGE

AR AR

14.2 OF

21000A

COPYRIGHT 1987 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETR

ClT DEIESEL




DETROCI T

PART
.CFIG L. NUMBER .

2.2001

ZA 5184531
2A 51347056
5198318

2A 5184532
2A 5134708
5198876

2A 5109617
5197769

2A 5126525
5198729

2A 5111367
2A 5134714

5128875
ZA 5128212
2A 5108518

5199734
5172826

5172938
B1G1082
5131476
Co3a4q

8924166
8924159
8924380
189929

179816
5131685

181374
180147
103320
103321
103322
442828
117049

DIESEL
2.2000 FUEL PUMP

« PUMP ASSY., FUEL

SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN AS
INDICATED BELOW,. & FUEL PUMP KIT
INCLUDES A 3/8" INLET PUMP, GASKET
IN 22007 AND REDUCING BUSHING N
2.2G30.

# PUMP ASSY,, 2,3,4-53 (C.D ENG.) {GEAR
TYPE} {1/4" INLET) (PAGE AT) ... ...
# PUMP ASSY,, 2,3.4-53 {C.D ENG.) (GEAR
TYPE} (3/8° INLET) {FAGE A1} ,.....
& PUMP KIT, FUEL 2,3,4-53 (C.D ENG.)
(PAGE D1} (5188860} . ...........
# PUMP ASSY., 2,3,4-53 {A B ENG.} {GEAR
TYPE) {1/47 INLET) (PAGE A1) ......
3 PUMP ASSY,, 2,3,4.53 {A,B ENG.) {(GEAR
TYPE} {3/8° INLET} (PAGE AT} .. ....
& PUMP KIT, FUEL 2,3,4-53 (A.B ENG.)
(PAGE D1} (5188561} ... ........
#t PUMP ASSY., 3,46 8V53 (RH) (1/4"
INCETY (PAGE AT ... .ottirnn. ..
% PUMP KIT, FUEL 3,4,6,8V53 {R.H.) (PAGE
DY}{S1885613 (0} ...............
4 PUMP ASSY., 6,8V53 {L. M} {1/4" INLED
PAGE AT} .o ovinir s,
# PUMP KiT, FUEL 6,8V53 [L.H.} (PAGE D1}
(B19GBBO} . .vvi it eennnnns,
# + PUMP ASSY., 2.3,4-53 {A.B ENG)
(GEAR TYPE) {1/4” INLET) {PAGE A1)
# + PUMP ASSY., 2,3,4-53 (A.B ENG.)
{GEAR TYPE) {3/8" INLET) (PAGE A1)
& + PUMP KIT, FUEL 2, 3, 4.53 {A, B ENG)
(PAGE D1} {5199561) .. ... ... ...
% PUMP ASSY., 6V53 (RH) (3/8" INLET)
FAGE BT .ot
# PUMP ASSY., 6VE3 (R.M){1/4" INLET)
HIGH CAPACITY (PAGE B1) ........
PUMP KIT, 6, 8V5E3 {PAGE D1} ... .. ..
@ PUMP ASSY., 6VB3 (AUX) (TUTHILL
HOOLLC CW oo
* PUMP ASSY., 2,3,4.53 (PRIMER)
(DEMING #RR 3801 1/2} .........
= PUMP ASSY., 2.3,6V53 {TUTHILL
H#O0LA, CWICCW) ............ ..
? PUMP ASSY., 4, 6V53 (TITAN
#4101-B-63CHCWY ..., ....... ..
MOTOR, ELECTRIC FUEL BOOSTER
PUMP DRIVE, 24V, ... .. . ... ..
BUSHING, 3/4°X1/4" RED.{12.8570) .
BUSHING, 3/4"X3/8" RED. {12.9570) .
PLUG, 3/8” PIPE {12.9550) ... .......
ELBOW, 3/8".90 DEG. X 1/4" NPT.
(128480} ......................
BOLT, 5/16".18X3/4" (12.8001} .. ...
BOLT, B/16"-18X3/4” {WiTH NYLON
INSERT (5.1031) ................
BOLT, 3/8"-24X1 1/2° (12.8601 ... ..
BOLT, 7/167-14X1 1/4" (12,800 1}
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.9200) ... ...
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200) .......
LOCKWASHER, 7/16" {12.9200) ......
NUT, 6/167.24 LOCK {12.9140} ......
NUT, 3/8"-24 (128120} ... ... ... ..

MARCH, 1985

PAGE

1

OF

2.2000

COPYRIGHT 1988 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

M P

C ENGINES

5
7 4
&
0
1
H
1
1
1
H
H
H
3|3
2
2
2
2
2

[




DETROIT DIESEL & 3 MPC ENGINES
22000 FUEL PUMP

PARY 3 3 4 4 4
CFHG OO ONUMBER. ... L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ...... .... 3 6 7

22007 - PUMP ASSY. FUEL
{CONT'DY}

# NOT SERVICED; COMPONENTS ARE
AVAILABLE. FOR COMPLETE
REFLACEMENT USE PUMP KIT SHOWN
N SAME YYPE.

& NOY SERVICED, COMPONENTS ARE
AVAJLABLE, FOR COMPLETE
REPLACEMENT USE PART NUMBER
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES.

% NOT SERVICED; COMPONENTS ARE
AVAILABLE, FOR COMPLETE
REPLACEMENT USE PUMP ASSEMBLY
AND GUANTITY OF 892438 ¢ SHOWN
IN PARENTHESES.

+ USE WHEN FUEL TANK IS MOUNTED
HIGHER THAN FUEL PUMP.

= SERVICED AS ASSEMBLY GNLY. FOR
REPLACEMENT PARYS, CONTACT
TUTHILL PUMP CQO., CHICAGO,
HLINOIS. FURNISHING THEIR PARY
NUMBER SHOWN IN PARENTHESES.

*'SERVICED AS ASSEMBLY ONLY. FOR

REPLACEMENT PARTS, CONTACT DEMING

CC., SALEM, OMIO. FURNISHING THEIR

PART NUMBER SHOWN IN PARENTHESES,

@ NOY SERVICED. USFE 5101082 PLUS {2}
5146383 BUSHING IN 2.2001,

% NOT SERVICED, USE COMPONENTS.

? ASSEMBLY SERVICED QNLY. FOR
REPLACEMENT PARTS CONTACT TITAN
PUMP & ENG. CORP, 43600 GRAND
RIVER, NGVI, M ICHIGAN.

2.2004 - OVERHAUL KIT, FUEL PUMP

5185078 * QVERHAUL KIT, 2,3,4.6,BV53 (1/4*
DRIVEN GEAR} ................. ........ AR[AR| AR ARG AR]AR{AR] AR AR
5149599 * OVERHAUL KIT, 6,8VE3 {(3/8" DRIVEN
GEARY ... ... .. e AR
* INCLUDES ITEMS IN 2.2007, 2.2070,
2.2089, 2.2093, 2.2130, 2.2160 AND

2.2180.

22007 - GASKEY, FUEL PUMP 1O ENGINE
2A 51650193 GASKEY, 2,3,4,6,8V53 (510100 ............. 0 S T T R O R G O A 1
5172915 GASKET, 2,3,48V83 | ..., ... . .......... 1
2.2220 - FORK, FUEL PUMP COUPLING
2A 5121398 FORK, 23:B3 ... . . 1
2A 5102287 FORK. 3,4,6,8V53
2.2228 - DISC, FUEL PUMP DRIVE
8153448 & & DISC, 2,3,4,6VE3 (23 TEETH) (1.7630) .. .. ... 1
5131627 #DISC, 2.3,4,6V53 (21 TEETHI{L.7630) ... ..... 1
5177026 SPACER{L.Y63M ... ... ... . . . ... ... 1

5140814 SPACER{125Q15} .. ... ... .. ... . iurne.. 1
5122922 RETAINER {17207} ... ... .. 212

MARCH, 1988 PAGE .1 OF 22000
COPYRIGHT 1985 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



. Fi

2A

2C
20
2C
20

2C

is

28
2B

2B

DETRO!IT DIESEL

PART

G ... NUMBER...

2.2000 FUEL PUMP

2.2228 - DISC, FUEL PUMP DRIVE

5122923
5176474
124928

9413633

2.2230
5143816
5154216

{CONT'D)

STUD, 3/8"24X1.50" (L7633) .....oovuvv...
BOLT. 3/8"-24 X 1.125" {1.7630} ............
NUT, 3/824 (129120} . ... ... ..0cvnrenn,
NUT, 3/8"-24 SELF-LOCKING {12.9120} .......
# THRY 2D.16248, 30-14315, 4D-17425,
8D-798 1.
& NOT SERVICED, SUPERSEDED BY
5131627 PLUS (1) 5143616
COUPLING FOR ALl USAGE EXCEPT
GENERATOR DRIVES USING MATING
SHAFT 6168697, USE 5131627 PLATE
AND 5122876 SHAFT FOR GENERATOR
DRIVES.

. COUPLING, FUEL PUMP DRIVE
COUPLING, 2,3,4,6V53 (EXTERNAL

GEAR, 21 TEETH) ... ... ... . .. L.
COUPLING, 2,3453 ... ... .. vvivinonn

3282492 § COUPLING, 2,3,4,6VB3 EXTERNAL

22235

5121050
5125179
179857
1yo8a58
179882
5150868
103323

2.223%
5104506

2.2260

5127266
B12BY7E
94069073
9408131
9403038

2.2290

5125768
5325767
5172916
§5196842
106958

140881

GEAR, 23 TEETH){1.7835) ...............
# THRU 2318248, 3D-14315, 4D-1742%,
807891,

- PLATE, FUEL PUMP MOUNTING

PLATE, 246,8V53 ... v,
ADAPTOR, 2,3,4 6V53 {2.2260) ..............
BOLT, 7/16"-14X7/8* (12,8001} ............
BOLT, 7/167-14X17 {12.8001) ..............
BOLT, 1/2°-13X1 1/8" {12.900%) ............
WASHER, 7/16" COPPER (2.4050) ...........
LOCKWASHER, 172" (12.9200) . .............

- GASKET, FUEL PUMP MOUNTING PLATE
GASKET (15040} ... ......................

- ADAPTOR, FUEL PUMP DRIVE

ADAPTOR, 3,488VE3 ... .................
ADAPTOR, 8,8VEB3 ... ... ... .. ... . .0...
BOLT, 1/4".20X5/8* 12.900%) ..............
BOLT, 3/87-24X3/4" {12.9001) ..............
BOLT, 3/8".24X1" LOCK {12.8001} ..........

- GEAR, FUEL PUMP DRIVE
A GEAR ASSY. INCLUDES BUSHING.

GEAR ASSY, 6 BYS3 (LM HELIXY .. ... ......
GEAR ASSY, 6 BVEI M. HELIX} ....... .. ...
GEAR, 234,8VE3 .. .. .. ... ... .. ...
BUSHING (FINISHED} ..........,...........
KEY, 1/16"X1/2" WOODRUFF

(31293850} ... .
SCREW, #10-32X5/16" SET{12.8078} ... ....

MARCH, 1845 PAGE

5 3
RS AN FRNRRE
3 6 1
3 3 4
4 9 2
111
1
1
4
t
4
1
H
11
212
2
111
114

1.2 OF 2.200C

COPYRIGHT 1085 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

M#C
TYPES
4 4
3 £
4
8
I
111
414
111
414
111
13
1
2
212
1
1

ENGINES

T = P

— e fu) b

sk

B i ek




DETRO:T DIESEL

PART

. NUMBER. ..

2.2000 FUEL PUMP

.......... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ......

22292 - HUB, FUEL PUMP DRIVE GEAR

5125774
29409203
53125771
5126672

HUB, 88V53 . ... ... .. e
BOLT, 1/27-13X2 374" {12800%) ............
WASHER, THRUST (INNER) ......... ........
WASHER, RETAINER

MARCH, 1985 PAGE

—_ A2

1.3 OF 2.2000

COPYRIGHT 1985 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

Pl S

—_—A) —

c ENGINES




CFIG L NUMBER

2A

2A

2A

ZA
2A

A
2A

& 3

MPL

PART

2.200%

5198318
5184532
5198876
5134716
187768
6134717
5198729
5111366
5134715
5198874
5134703
5136276
5172926
5172938
517473%
5101082

8924380
5131685

181374
180147
103321
103322
117049

ENGINES
2.2000  FUEL PUMP

- PUMP ASSY., FUEL

SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN AS
INDICATED BELOW, A FUEL PUMP KIT
INCLUDES A 3/8" INLET PUMP, GASKETY
IN 2.2007 AND REDUCING BUSHING IN
2.2030.

@ PUMP KIT, FUEL 2,3, 4-53 {C.D NG}

{PAGE D1IN(B1RBBE0} ... ...........

# PUMP ASSY,, 2,3,4-53 (A.B ENG) (GEAR

TYPE} {1/47 INLETY(PAGE AY) . .......

@ PUMP KIT, FUEL 2,3,4-53 (AB ENG.)

(PAGE D1 {19956 ... ...... ....

# PUMP ASBY,, 3,4.6,BVE3 (R.H}{3/8"

INLETHEPAGE ATy .. ... .. .. o .

& PUMP KIT, FUEL 3,4,6, BV53 (R.H.}{PAGE

DHBISEEN{0 ... .

3 PUMP AGSY., B.BVS3 (L.H}{3/8" INLET

(PAGE AT} ... ...

@ PUMP KIT, FUEL 6,8VE3 (LH){PAGE D)

{B199880) .. ... ... L,

# % PUMP ASSY,, 2,3,4-53 (C. D ENG.)

[GEAR TYPE) {1/4" INLETY{PAGE Bt} ..

F# % PUMP ASSY,, 2.3,4-53 (C.D ENG}

[GEAR TYPE) (3/8" INLET} (PAGE B} ..

% @ PUMP KIT, FUEL 2, 3, 483 {C, D ENG)

(BI8956OIPAGEDTY}Y ... .. ...

3 PUMP ASSY, 8 8BVE3 {(RH.}{3/8 INLED

HIGH CAPACITY $PAGEBY) ..........

@ PUIMP ASSY., 8VE3 L. H}{3/8" INLET}

(PAGE BY){B188880} . ... .. .. ..

4+ PUMP ASSY., VB3 (AUX) {TUTHILL

FOOL1LC.CWY ... ... L.

* PUMP ASSY., 2.3,4-53 {PRIMER}

(DEMING F#RR 3801 1/2) ...........

+ PUMP ABSY. 2,3-53 (AUX) {TUTHILL

HFO0L1LCWY L

= PUMP ASSY., 2,3,6VE3 {TUTHILL

FO0LA, CW/CCWY ... L.
PLUG. 3/8" PIPE {12.8850) ............

BOLT, 5/167-18X3/4" (WITH NYLON

S 5 1
BOLT, 3/87.24X1 1/2" {12.800%) ..... .
BOLT, 7/16"-14X1 1/4” {12.8001} ... ...
LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (128200} .......,.
LOCKWASHER, 7/16” {12.9200} ........
NUT, 3/87-24 {12.8120} ...............
@ ASSEMBLY NOT SERVICED: USE PUMP

KIT SHOWN IN PARENTHESES,
# NOY SERVICED. COMPONENTS ARE
AVAILABLE, FOR COMPLETE

REPLACEMENT USE PUMP KIT SHOWN

N SAME TYPE.

& NOT SERVICED; COMPONENTS ARE
AVAILABLE. FOR COMPLEYE
REPLACEMENT USE PUMP ASSY. AND
QUANTITY OF 8824380 8 HOWN IN
PARENTHESES,

% USE WHEN FUEL TANK 15 MOUNTED
HIGHER THAN FUEL PUMP.

= SERVICED AS ASSEMBLY ONLY. EGR
AEPLACEMENT PARTS, CONTACT
TUTHILL PUMP CO., CHICAGO,
LLINQIS. FURNISHING THEIR PART
NUMBER SHOWN IN PARENTHESES.

MARCH, 1885

PAGE

CETROI1Y PIESEL

w10 81 i RN
2 7 L+
6 8 7
6 8 2
K
1
H
1
%
1
1
1
1
1
1
1]
1
313 313
2
212
2
212
2
2 OF 220060

COPYRIGHT 1885 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

-]
8; 0
7
8
111
11
1
31313




5 3 MPLC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
2.2000  FUEL PUMP

..................... TYPES . ..
PARY 8 ] 7 7
CFIG LU UNUMBER. L.l NAME AND DESCREFTION ... .. .. 2 7 Q 3 8 O
8 8 7 7 7 8
6 8 2 4 g 2
2.200% - PUMP ASSY, FUEL
{CONT'EY
* SERVICED AS ASSEMBLY ONLY. FOR
REPLACEMENT PART, CONTACT
DEMING CO., SALEM, OHIO,
FURNISHING THEIR PART N UMBER
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES.
+ NOT SERVICED, USE B101082 PLUS (2}
5146393 BUSHING IN 2.2001,
2.2004 - OVERHAUL KIT, FUEL PUMP
INCLUDES ITEMS IN 2.2007, 2.2070,
2.2G89, 2.2093, 2.2130, 2.2160 AND
2.2180.
5196G78 OVERHAUL KIT, 2,3,4,6 BVE3 (3/8*
DRIVEN GEAR) ... ... ..., .......... AR| AR AR} AR AR AR|{ AR
5148599 OVERMAUL KIT, 6,8v53 {1/4" DRIVEN
GEARY .. ... AR AR
2.2007 - GASKET, FUEL PUMP TO ENGINE
2A 5150183 GASKET, 2,3.4.88V83(B1010) ......... .... 113 L TR 2 O O I
5172915 GASKET, 2.3,48VE3 ... ... .. ... .. ... ... LA
2.2220 - FORK, FUEL PUMP COUPLING
2A 5121398 FORK, 23-B3 ... . . .. . . . 1
24 5102267 FORK, 3.4.88VB3 . ... . ... ... ............ H LI T U T I O O OO I

2,2228 - DISC, FUEL PUMP DRIVE

5163449 & DISC, 2,34, 6V53 {23 TEETH) {1.7630) .. .. ...
5131627 {EDISC, 2, 3. 4, 6V5E3 {21 TEETH) (1.76308 .. .....
5177026 SPACER(T.7630} ... ... ... ................
5122022 RETAINER{1.7207) ... .....................
51768474 BOLT, 3/87-24 X 1.125° {17630} ............
5145091 BOLT, 3/8"-24X1.31* (125018} .............
# THRU 2D-16248, 3D-14315, 4D-17428,
60-7991.
& NOT SERVICED, SUPERSEDED BY
5131627 PLUS {1) 5143816
COUPLING FOR AlLL USAGE £XCEPT
GENERATOR DRIVES USING MATING
SHAFT 5188697, USE 5131627 PLATE
AND 5122876 SHAFT FOR GENERATOR
DRIVES.

B s

2.2230G - COUPLING, FUEL PUMP DRIVE

51436186 COUPLING, 2,3,4,6V53 (EXTERNAL

GEAR, 21 TEETH) ....................... 111

2A 5154216 COUPLING, 2,34-53 ....................... H
3292492 # COUPLING, 2,3,4,6V53 (EXTERNAL

GEAR, 23 TEETHI(1.7635) ............... 111

+ GBSOLETE.

MARCH, 1885 PAGE 2.1 OF 22000
COPYRIGHT 1985 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



SFHE L NUMBER

2C
2

2C
2

¢
zZC

2C

2¢
A

2C

2B
0

ZB
28

2B

28
28
2B
2B

MPC E

PARY

22230

22235

1

$123050
51368332
6125179
5135844 =
116399
179887
1798568
178882
5180568
103321
103323

2.2237 .

5104506
5121344

2.2260 -

B127266
5125775
94G8073
9409131

22290 -

5125768
5125767
5172916
5196842
108958

140881

22292 .

E125774
2409203
5128771
5126672

NGINES

22000 FUEL PUMP

COUPLING, FUEL PUMP DRIVE
{CONT'D}

3 THRU 2D-16248, 3D-14315, 4017425,
8D-7991.

PLATE, FUEL PUMP MOUNTING

PLATE, 3,4,6,8V53
PLATE ASSY., 8VE3 ...t irenrirnnnns,
ADAPTOR, 2,3,4,6V53 {2.2260
ADAPTOR, BVE3 (2.2280) ... . ... voonn...
BOLT, 3/8°-16X6 1/4” {12.9001)
BOLT, 7/16°-14X7/8" {12.9001)
BOLT, 7/16°14X1" {12,8009) ..............
BOLT. 1/27-13X1 1/8" {12.900%)
WASHER, 7/18" COPPER {2.4050)
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200}
LOCKWASHER, 1/2" (12.9200
* OBSOLETE

GASKET, FUEL PUMP MOUNTYTING PLATE

GASKET, 2,3,4,6, 8VE3 {1.5040)
GASKET, 6V53 (3.4360}

ADAPTOR, FUEL PUMP DRIVE

ADAFTOR, 3,4,6,8V53
ADAPYOR, 8BVE3 ... ....... . .. o
BOLY, 1/4°-20X5/8" {12.8001)
80LT, 3/87-24X3/4" {12.8001)

GEAR, FUEL PUMP DRIVE
A GEAR ASSY., INCLUDES BUSHING,

GEAR ASSY., 8.8VE3 {L.H. HELIX}
GEAR ASSY., 6,8VE3 (R.H. HELDO
(GEAR, 2,3,4,6V53
BUSHING{FINISHED} ......................
KEY, /18" X1/2" WOODRUFF

{12.9350}

HURB, FUEL PUMP DRIVE GEAR

HUB, BBVE3, ... ... ... .. .. e,
BOLT, 1/2"-13X2 3/4” (12,9001
WASHER, THRUST (INNER}
WASHER, RETAINER

MARCH, 1885 PAGE

8 6 7
2 7 0
6 6
6 8

HIE I
111
44 4
11
41 4
1t
1
2
1
111
1
1 I
111
1
H
2
t

2.2 OF 2.2000

COPYRIGHT 1985 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETRO!T DIESEL

L. TYPES L
7 7 8
3 8 ]
7 7 7 8
2 4 9 2
1
1
1
4
1
4
1
4
4
1
4
3 t
1 1 1 1
2 2 2iz
2 2
% i
1 ;
L 1 111
1 1 t 1
1 1 t]1
2 2 212
1 1 1 1




CETROGIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
22000  FUEL PUMP

COPYRIGHT 1985 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

...................... TYPES .ot
PART 8 9 9 1 1 1
CEIG .. NUMBER. . ........... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ... ... 6 0 SRR EERERRAERR
8 9 ol2jo0lelt1]8|1
9 & 1 i 7 )
22001 - PUMP ASSY. FUEL
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN AS
INDICATED BELOW. A FUEL PUMP KIT
INCLUDES A 3/8" INLET PUMP, GASKET
IN 2.2007 AND REDUCING BUSHING IN
2.2030.
NEN PUMP ASSY. [CUSTOMER FURNISHED) ... ... 1 1
2A 5134703 # PUMP ASSY, 8VS3 {R.H){3/8" INLET)
(HIGH CAPACITY PAGE B1) .............. 1
24 5134717 # PUMP ASSY., 8VE3 (L) (3/87 INLET)
BAGE ATY ..t 1
24 5134702 & % PUMP ASSY., 3, 6VE3 (RH) (3/8"
INLET) (PAGE B1) (5189734} .............. 1 1
5131476 4 PUMP ASSY., 3,4.53 (TITAN #4101.8-
B3C) 1
5140102 & % PUMP ASSY., 6V53 (LM} {3/8"
INLET) {PAGE B1) (5199734} .. .. ... ..... 1
ZA 5134701 & % PUMP ASSY., 6VB3 {LH} {(3/8" INLET
[PAGE B1) (5108085} ................... 1
B174731 * PUMP ASSY,, 2,3,4.53 (AUX) (TUTHILL
HOOLT-CWY oo e 1 1
5172038 @ PUMP ASSY., 2,3,4-53
{PRIMERYDEMING #HR 3801 1/2} ......... 1 1
5134715 # PUMP ASSY., 4.53 (LH)}{3/8" INLET)
PAGE B} ..\ 1
5189734  PUMP KIT, FUEL 6,8V53 {R.H) (3/8
INLETHPAGE D) .o enenns, 1
6198729 % PUMP KIT, FUEL 6V53 (LH.) (PAGE D)
(BABYB60) . ... .. 1
5198874 8 % PUMP KIT, FUEL 4-53 {L.1.) {PAGE D1)
BAIBSBBOY ... e 1
5101092 = PUMP ASSY. AUX. 2,3,4.53 {TUTHILL
H#OOLA, CW/CCW) ... ... ... 1 1
5146393  BUSHING, 3/8" X 1/2" RED. INLET AND
OUTLET) it iene e 2 2
B162716  COVER{3.4223) ... ... 1
8924380  PLUG, 1/8” PIPE{12.9550) ... .. ... .. ... ... 2
5131688  BOLT, 5/16 -18X7/8 f(WITH NYLOC
INSERTY{E.1031} ..o\, 3 313 31313j3 3
181374 BOLT, 3/8"-24X1 1/27 (12,9001} ... ......... 2 2
183221 BOLY, 7/16°-14X1 1/4” (12.8001) ........... 2 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” {12.9200} . ............. 2 2
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16” (12.9200) ............. 2 2
117049 NUT, 3/8724 (129120} ..., 2 2
# NOT SERVICED; COMPONENTS ARE
AVAILABLE. FOR COMPLETE
REPLACEMENT USE PUMP KIT SHOWN
IN SAME TYPE.
& USE WHEN FUEL TANK IS MOUNTED
HIGHER THAN FUEL PUMP,
% NOT SERVICED: COMPONENTS ARE
AVAILABLE. FOR COMPLETE
REPLACEMENT USE PUMP ASSY. OR
KIT SHOWN IN PARENTHES E£S PLUS
QUANTITY OF BS24380 PLUG SHOWN.
+ SERVICED AS ASSEMBLY ONLY. FOR
COMPONENTS CONTACT TITAN PUMP
AND ENGINE CORP., 43600 GRAND
RIVER, NOVI, M ICHIGAN,
MARCH, 1985 PAGE 3 OF 22000




DETROIT DIESE L 5 3 MeC ENGINES
22000 FUEL PUMP

...................... TYPES .. i
PART 8 ) 1
CEG LLUNUMBER. L. L NAME AND DESCRIFTION .......... 6 0 gl1iol1i1]1i11]1
8 9 ojziolsit1]iBE
] 6 3 7 7 2]
2.2001 - PUMP ASSY. FUEL
{CONT'D}
= SERVICED AS COMPLETE ASSEMBLY
CNLY. FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS
CONTACT TUTHILL PUMP CO.,
CHICAGO, ILLINGIS. FU} RNISHING
THEIR PART NUMBER $SHOWN IN
PARENTHESES.
* REPLACED BY 5101082 PLUS (2)
5146393 BUSHING IN 2.2001,
@ SEAVICED AS COMPLETE ASSEMBLY
ONLY. FOR REPLACEMENT PARYS
CONTACT DEMING CO., SALEM OHIO,
FURNISHING THEI R PART NUMBER
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES,
2.2004 . OVERHAUL KIT. FUEL PUMP
INCLUBRES TEMS IN 2.2007, 2.2070,
2.2089, 2.2093, 2.2130, 2.2160 AND
2.2180.
5149599 OVERHAUL KIT, 6.8VE3 (3/8" DRIVEN
GEARY .. e AR AR AR AR]AR] AR
5195078 OVERHAUL KIT, 2,3.4,6,8V53 {1/4"
DRIVEN GEAR) ... ..ot AR
22007 - GASKET, FUEL PUMP TO ENGINE
2A 5150193 GASKET, 2,3,4,6.8VB3{5.1010) ............. 1 1]t t11]1111 1
5172915 GASKET, 24-B3 ... .. .. . i, E i
2.2220 - FORK, FUEL PUMP COUPLING
2A BE102257 BORK i e 1 i 111t
2.2228 - DISC, FUEL PUMP DRIVE
5131627 DHSC, 4-53 (21 TEETHMELTB30Y ... ... ....... 1
5170450 DISC, 2,3,4-53 {21 TEETHI{1.7630) .......... 1
5122023 STUD, 3/8"-24X1.50" {12.8117) ............ 1
5108836 STUD, 3/8°X1 3/4" {12817 ... ........... 1
5177026 SPACER{12.5095) ... ... 1
5140814 SPACER{12.5018) .. ... ... . . . i, ¥
51768474 BOLYT, 3/8".24 X 11287 {1.7630) ............ 3
5145091 BOLT, 3/8"-24X1.38" (12.B018) . ............ 4
9413533 NUT, 3/8"-24 SELFLOCKING (12.8120) ....... 1 1
5145431 NUT, 3/8"-24 {12.8320F . ... ............... 1 1
2.2230 . COUPLING, FUEL PUMP DRIVE
5109676 COUPLING, 3,483 ... .. ... ... .. ... ...... 1 1
5143616 COUPLING, 2,3.483{125010) .............. 1 1
2.2235 . PLATE, FUEL PUMP MOUNTING
¢ 5121050 PLATE, 4.8BVE3 .. ... . ... ..o s, 1 1
2¢ 5125179 ADAPTOR, 2,3,4-53(2.2260 ... ...... ...... 1 1
2¢ 179858 BOLT. 7/16"-14X1" (128008 .............. 1 1
MARCH, 1885 PAGE 3.1 OF 2.2000

COPYRIGHT 1985 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



SETROIY DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
22000  FUEL PUMP

...................... TYPES e
PART 8 9 ] 1 1
SFIG O NUMBER. ..ol NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ......... 6 Q 8130} Y} v)1]1] 1%
8 a gi2j0(6}1{8]1
9 6 1 7 7 g
22235 - PLATE, FUEL PUMP MOUNTING
{CONT'D)
AN 454990 BOLT, 1/2°-13X1 1/8" {12.8001} . ........... 4 4
2.2260 . ADAPTOR, FUEL PUMP DRIVE
20 5125775 ADAPTOR, 88VB3 ....... ... ... ... .. ... 111 1 t
2C 5127266 ADAPTOR, 468VE3 ... ... ... .. .. .. 0L 1 1
20 8409073 BOLT, 1/4"-20X5/8" {12,900 . ... ... ..... 212 2 2
20 5409131 BOLT, 3/87-24X3/4" {12900} .............. 2
2C 9409034 BOLT, 3/8"-Z4X7/87 {12.800%) ... ........... 2z
2.2290 - GEAR, FUEL PUMP DRIVE
A GEAR ASSY. INCLUDES BUSHING.
2B 8125767 GEAR ASSY, 68BVE3 ........ .............. 11 1 1
5172918 GEAR, 23453 .. ... ... .. .. .. 0. 1 1
106858 KEY, 1/18"X1/2" WOODRUFF
(12.8350) ....... ... ... .. ... . ..o, H 1
140881 SCREW, #10.32X5/168" SET{12.8076} ....... 1 1
5196842 BUSHING (FINISHED} ... ... ............... HE IR 1 1
2.2292 - HUB, FUEL PUMP DRIVE GEAR
28 5125774 HUB, 88VS3 . ...... ... ... ... .. .......... 1 1 H
28 8409203 BOLT, 1/27-13X2 374" (12.8001) ............ Tt 1 1
2B 51256771 WASHER, THRUST(INNER} . ..., .. ..., ...... 212 2 2
28 5126672 SPACER RETAINER ......... ............... T 1 1
MARCH, 1985 PAGE 3.2 OF 22000

COPYRIGHT 1885 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



FIG L NUMBER

2A
2A
2A
2A

2A

2A

2A

& 3

MPC

PART

ENGINES
22000  FUEL PUMP

2.2001 - PUMP ASSY. FUEL

5131476
5146341
5146340
5146697
5146342
5189734
5199560
51995661
C-3284

8924166
8924159
8924380
8924749
5131685

442826

SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN AS

INDICATED BELOW. A FUEL PUMP KIT

INCLUDES A 3/8" INLET PUMP, GASKET

I2N22.2007 AND REDUCING BUSHING IN
.2030.

* PumgcAss‘r,, 3,4.53 (TITAN #4101.8.
BAC) .\t e
3£ PUMP ASSY., 4,8VE3 {L.1) (3/8 iNLET)
(PAGE BT} on oot i
# PUMP ASSY,, 2,3,4.6V53 (RH) {3/8
INLETHPAGE €1} .\ttt evreinnrnnns
# PUMP ASSY., 6V53 (R.H}{3/8" INLET)
PAGE C1) o\ tver e i
4 PUMP ASSY,, 5V53 (R.H.) {3/8" INLET}
PAGE CH) it e
PUMP KiT, FUEL 6,BV53 (RH} (3/8"
INLETHPAGE D) .oyt iee e
PUMP KiT, FUEL BVE3 (LH) (PAGEDY ........
PUMP KIT, FUEL 6V53 (RH)(PAGEDY) ..... . .
MOTOR, ELECTRIC FUEL BOOSTER
PUMP DRIVE 3-53 (24 VOLT) .............
BUSHING, 3/4"X1/4" RED. {12.9570} ........
BUSHING, 3/4°X3/8" RED. {12.9570y ........
PLUG, 1/8" PIPE {12.9550% .................
PLUG, 1/8” PIPE{12.9880) .. ...............
BOLT, 5/16 -18X3/4 {WITH NYLOC
INSERTI(5.1031) o \vres oo e
NUT, 5/167-24 CAD. {12.8120) ..............
* SERVICED AS ASSEMBLY CNLY. FOR
COMPONENTS CONTACT TITAN PUMP
AND ENGINE CORP., 43600 GRAND
RIVER, NOVI, M ICHIGAN.
# NOT SERVICED; COMPONENTS ARE
AVAILABLE. FOR COMPLETE
REPLACEMENT USE PUMP XIT SHOWN
IN SAME TYPE.

2.2004 - OVERHAUL KIT, FUEL PUMP

51405489
5195078

INCLUDES {TEMS IN 2.2007, 2.2G70,
gg?gg 2.2083, 2.2130, 2.2160 AND

OVERHAUL KIT, 6,8V53 (3/8” DRIVEN

GEAR) .\t
OVERMAUL KIT, 2.3,4.8,8V53 {1/4"

DRIVEN GEAR) . ..........c.............

2.2007 - GASKET, FUEL PUMP TO ENGINE

5150183

GASKET, 2,3,4,6,8VE3 {5.1010)

22220 - FORK, FUEL PUMP COUPLING

5102257

FORK, 6,8vE3

MARCH, 1985 PAGE

1 1 1
21112113
Oj2zis3]2
7 1
1
1 I
H
1 Tt
1
1
1
1
2{2]3
pd
313t3:3
4

ARFAR;AR[ AR

4 OF 2.2000

COPYRIGHT 1835 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT BLILESEL

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR




CFIG L NUMBER

2C
C

28
2B

§

3

M P C

BART

22230
58154216

22235

5121050
5139332
8924380
5120274

2.2260

5126776
5127268
94090673
9409035
89409634

2.22%0

5125767
5126768
5196842

22292

5125774
9409203
5125771
5126672

.......... NAME AND DESCRIPTION

ENGINES

22000  FUEL PUMFP

- COUPLING., FUEL PUMP DRIVE

COUPLING, 2,3,4-53

- PLATE, FUEL PUMP MOUNTING

PLATE, 4, 6, 8V83 (4.5020)
PLATE, 8VE3 ... ... .. . i
PLUG, /8" PIPE{128850} .................
NUT, 5/16".18 PLUG (5.3018)

- ADAPTOR, FUEL PUMP DRIVE

ADAPTOR, 6,8vE3
ADAPTOR 468VEB3 ... ........... .. ......
BOLY, 1/4".20X56/8" {12.9001)
BOLY, 3/B°-24X1° {12.8001} ................
BOLY, 3/8"-24X7/B" 129001

- GEAR, FUEL PUMP DRIVE

A GEAR ASSY. INCLUDES BUSHING.

GEAR ASSY., 6. 8VE3
GEAR ASSY., 6V53
BUSHING {FINISHED}

« HUB, FUEL PUMP DRIVE GEAR

MUB, BBVS3 ... ..
BOLY, 1/2"-13X2 3/4" (12,8001}
WAGSHER, THRUST (INNER}
WASHER, RETAINER

MARCH, 1888 PAGE

1 1 1
211121 1:13
Q{21832
1 L
1
TPy
212712
T
1
TPt
11111
TP 101
212} 2
1111

41 OF 22000

COPYRIGHT 1985 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIY DIESEL

L TYPES L
1 1 k]
1131131141
3i6;3181310:4
4 7 9 3

H
1 11 1% 1
1
2
3
i {11191
2 2
p 212t e




FiG L. NUMBER

ZA,
ZA
2A
Z2A
ZA

2A
ZA

ZA

CETROIT DIESEL

FART

22000  FUEL PUMP

22001 - PUMP ASSY., FUEL

5146341
5134714
5146344
5146698
5146699
B1720926
5161092

5198560
5198878

5189562
5198661
5198734
5146393

8924380
5131685

193221
103322

SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN AS
INDICATED 8ELOW, A PUMP KIT
INCLUDES A 3/8" INLET PUMP, GASKET
N 2.2007, AND RED UCING BUSHING N
2.2030.

4 PUMP ASSY., 3,6V53 {LH) {3/8” INLET)

PAGE BL Lottt et
# PUMP ASSY., 4,6V53 (R.H.} (3/8" INLET)

PAGE AT .o e e
# PUMP ASSY., 4,8,8VE3 {L.H) {3/8"

INCETHPAGE 1) oot
# PUMP ASSY., 3,853 (R.H) (3/8" INLET)

FAGE C1) oo e e e
% PUMP ASSY., 3, 4, 8V53 (L H.) {3/8"

INLET} (PAGE C11{5108065) ..............
* PUMP ASSY. 2-53 [AUXILIARY}

{TUTHILL #00L7, C.C W} ...
@ PUMP ASSY., 2-53 {AUXILIARY}

{TUTHILL #00LA C. C/C. C. WY ..........

PUMP KIT. FUEL 8V53 (LH){PAGED1) ...... ..
% PUMP KIT, FUEL 4, BVB3 {R.H.} (PAGE
DAEIRO5ET) oottt
% PUMP KIT, FUEL 8VE3 (LM} (PAGEDY)

(BIOBBB0} ..t e e e
PUMP KIT, FUEL 6V53 (RHJ{PAGE DY) .......
PUMP KIT, FUEL 3,6VB3 (4] (PAGED1) ......
BUSHING, 3/8"X /2" RED. {INLET &

OUTLETE oottt
PLUG, 178" PIPE {12.85B0) . ................
BOLT, 5/16 -18X7/8 {WITH NYLOC

INSERTI{E. 5031} o0\ttt
BOLT, 7/16°-14X1 1/4" {12.9001} . ..........
LOCKWASHMER, 7/16” (128200} ... ... ...,
3 NOT SERVICED, COMPONENTS ARE

AVAILABLE. FOR COMPLETE

REPLACEMENT USE PUMPE KIT SHOWN

iN SAME TYPE,

* REPLACED BY 5101092 PLUS {2)

5146383 BUSHINGS IN 2.2001,

@ SERVICE AS AN ASSY. ONLY. FOR

COMPONENTS CONTACT TUTHILL

PUMP CO., CHICAGO, HLLINOIS.

FURNISM THEIR PART NUMBER.

% NOT SERVICED, USE PART NUMBER

SHOWN IN PARENTHESES.

2.2004 - OVERHAUL KIY, FUEL PUMP

5195078

OVERHAUL KIT, 2,3,4,6,8V53 (1/4”
DRIVENGEAR) .........................

2.2007 - GASKET, FUEL PUMP TO ENGINE

5160193
5172915

GASKET, 3,4, 68VB3{(5.1010§ ...............
GASKET, 483 . ... .. ... ... ..

MARCH, 1985 PAGE

AR

AR AR

5 OF

AR[ AR

2.2000

COPYRIGHT 1988 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

AR

MPC
TYPES
1 1
51115
B |8
6
111
1
I
1 1
31313
ARJ AR} AR
HE IR

ENGINES

AR

AR

AR

AR




.G L NUMBER

2A
2A

2A
2A
2A

2C

2C
2C

2C
2C

28
2B

2B

28
2B
2B
2B

PARY

22220 -

B1G2267
5121398

22228 -

5170480
5140814
£108836
5145081
9413533
5145431

2.2230 .

51564216
5109676
51438616

22235 .

5121050

2.2260 -

5125775
5127266
5125179
8408073
9408034
179858

179882

222990 .

5125768
5126767
5172916
5186842
106968

14088

2.2282 .

51285774
9406203
5125771
5126672

CETRO:!IT DIESEL

22000  FUEL PUMP

FORK, FUEL PUMP COUPLING

FORK, 8.8VE3
FORK, 3-63

BiSC, FUEL PUMP DRIVE

PLATE, 2-83 {1.7630)
SPACER, 20" THLS. {12.8015}
STUR, 3/8°X1 3/4" {12.8117}
BOLY, 3/87-24X1.38" (12.5015)
NUY, 3/87-24 SELF-LOCKING {12.9120)
NUY, 3/87.24 {12.8120)

COUPLING. FUEL PUMP DRIVE

COUPLING, 3.4-53
COUPLING, 3,483
COUPLING, 3-83

PLATE, FUEL PUMP MOUNTING
PLATE, BVE3

ADAPTOR, FUEL PUMP DRIVE

ADAPTOR, 6,8V53
ADAPTOR, 6V63

ADAPTOR, 263 ... .. .. 0.viinirennnnnn.
BOLT, 1/4-20X5/8° (12.8001)
BOLT, 3/8"-24X7/8" (12,8001}
BOLT, 7/16"-14X1* (12.8001) ..............
BOLT, 1/2"-13X1 1/8" {12.9001)

GEAR, FUEL PUMP DRIVE
A GEAR ASSY. INCLUDES BUSHING.

GEAR ASSY., BVE3
GEAR ASSY., BV53
GEAR, 253 . 0iir it
BUSHING FINISHED) ..............uii,
KEY, 1/16°X1/2°L. WOODRUFF

(12.8350) ...t
SCREW, #10-32X5/16" {12.9076)

HUB, FUEL PUMP DRIVE GEAR

HUB, 88VHE3 ... . ... .. ... ... ... .. ... ...
BOLY, 1/2*-13X2 3/4" (12,9001}
WASHER, THRUST (INNER}
WASHER, RETAINER

MARCH, 1888 PAGE

51 OF

5 3
1
11511
411165
8 2
1
1
tit
212
1
1
111
111
11
242
HE I
2.20C0

COPYRIGHT 1885 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

ENGINES

- AY

- B} =

-

i v fad ok




& 3

2A
2A

2C

PARY

. NUMBER . ..

2.200%

5146697
5134714
53108063
5108064
53108066
5199561
5199560
5199734

8924380
51316856

2.2004

5185078
5149589

2.2007
5150193

242220
B1G2267
5121398

2.2230
5154216

2.2238

5121050
89524380

ENGEIENES
2.2000  FUEL PUMP

- PUMP ASSY. FUEL

SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN AS
INDICATED BELOW. A PUMP KIY
INCLUDES A 3/8" INLET PLIMP, GASKET
IN 2.2007, AND RED UCING BUSHING IN
22030,

# PUMP ASSY., 6V53 {RM.}{3/8" INLET)

PPAGE €1} ot e ittt
# PUMP ASSY., 4-53 (RH) (3/8" INLET)

PAGE A1) oottt e e
# PUMP ASSY., 3,4,6V53 (RM) (3/8"

INLETYEPAGE C1} o 0oves et eet ey
4 PUMP ASSY., 3,4,6V53 (LK} ({3/8"

INLETY PAGE C1} ..o

PUMP KIT, FUEL 3,4,6V53 (PAGED1) .........
PUMP KT, FUEL 3,4,6VE3 (PAGEDY) ........,
PUMP KIT, FUEL 6VE3 PAGE D1} . ...........
PLUG, 1/8" PIPE (12,9550} .................
BOLY, 5/167-18 X 3/4" {WITH NYLOC

INSERTIB.1031) .\ ..o,
# NOT SERVICED, COMPONENTS ARE

AVAILABLE. FOR COMPLETE

REPLACEMENT USE PUMP KIT SHOWN

IN SAME TYPE.

- OVERHAUL KIT, FUEL PUMP
INCLUDES ITEMS IN 2.2007. 2.2070,
2.2089, 2.2093, 2.2130, 2.2180 AND
2.2180.
OVERHAUL KIT, 2, 3, 4, 6, BV53 {1/4"
DRIVEN GEAR) ... . .....oineinann..
OVERHAUL KiT, 8, BV53 {3/8" DRIVEN
GEAR) ...
- GASKET, FUEL PUMP TO ENGINE

GASKET, 3, 4.6, 8V53(5,1010) .............

- FORK, FUEL PUMP COUPLING

FORK, &, BV53
FORK, 3-53

- COUPLING, FUEL PUMP DRIVE
COUPLING, 4-53

- PLATE, FUEL PUMP MOUNTING

PLATE, VB3 {45020} .....................
PLUG, 1/8” PIPE{12.9550} .................

MARCH, 198% PAGE

AR

1
117
618
7

H

1

111

212

313
AR AR

EN

HE I
6 OF

AR AR

2.2000

COPYRIGHT 1885 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETRO!T DIESEL

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR




5 3

M P C ENGINES
220060 FUEL PUMP

PART

FIG .. NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION

2C

2C
20

2B

28
28
28
2B

2.2260 - ADAPTOR, FUEL PUMP DRIVE

5128775 ADAPTOR, 6, 8VS2 .............
5127266 ADAPTOR, 8VE3 ...............
9409073 BOLT, /420X 5/8" {12.9001} .
9408034 BOLY, 3/8%-24 X 7/8" {21235} ...

2.2290 - GEAR, FUEL PUMP DRIVE

A GEAR ASSY, INCLUDES BUSHING,

5125768
5125767

GEAR ASSY. 6VE3 .............
GEAR ASSY., 68VE3 ...........

24,2292 . HUH, FUEL PUMP DRIVE GEAR

5125774 HUB, B 8VB3 .. ... .............
24409203 BOLY, 1/2"-13 X 2 3/47 (12,8001}
5126771 WASHER, THRUST (INNER) ,......
5126672 WASHER, RETAINER ....... . ... .

MARCH, 1885

PAGE

6.1 COF

P N

2.2000

COPYRIGHT 1985 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

CETROIY DIESEL

RN N Y

= N ok

P % Qe

LR o




DETRGIT BDiESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
2.20060 FUEL PUMP

...................... TYPES oot
PART 1 1 1 1 2
CFIG L NUMBER. ..., NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... oit1i{s{1loj1]el1lo|2]2
oleo|2|9lalolsiol2in
1 3 5 9 3
2.2001 - PUMP ASSY., FUEL
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN AS
INDICATED BELOW. A PUMP XIT
INCLUDES A 3/8” INLET PUMP, GASKET
IN 2.2007, AND RED UCING BUSHING IN
2.2030.
NPN PUMP ASSY.. CUSTOMER FURNISHED ........ 1
5108063 # PUMP ASSY. 3, 4, 6VE3 {(RH] (3/8°
INLET}(PAGE €1} oot 1 1
5108064 # PUMP ASSY., 2, 4, 6V53 {L.H) (3/8"
INLETHPAGE €1} oo vvve et HERE
5108066 3 PUMP ASSY., 6V53 @R (HLCAP) (PAGE
o I 1
B1O7676  PUMP ASSY, BVB3 {LH){PAGEAY .......... 1 1
5199561 PUMP KIT, FUEL 3, 4, 6V53 (PAGED1} ........ 1 1 1
5199560  PUMP KIT, FUEL 3, 4, BV53 {PAGED1) ... .. .. HEER 1
5199734  PUMP KIT, FUEL 6V53 (PAGED1) ............ 1
E152716  COVER(3.4223) .....ouiriinannrnnnnnns 1 1
8924749  PLUG, 1/8” PIPE(12.9550) ... ... ....... .. 2]2i21312 2l212)z212
B131685  BOLT, 5/16%18 X 3/4" (5.1031) ............ 3133|233 3]s
8925603  BOLY, 5/16".18X3/4" W/SEALANT
$12.8001) o 3|33
186625 BOLT. B/16°-18X7/8" {12.9001) .. .......... 3
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16 {12.8200) ............. 3
# NOT SERVICED, COMPONENTS ARE
AVAILABLE, FOR COMPLETE
REPLACEMENT USE PUMP KiT SHOWN
IN SAME TYPE.
B118218  BOLT ASSY. 5/168%18X7/8° ... .. ....... 3
2.2004 - OVERHAUL KIT, FUEL PUMP
INCLUDES ITEMS N 2.2007, 2.2070,
2.2089, 2.2083, 2.2130, 2.2160 AND
22180,
5149599  OVERHAUL KIT, 6, 8V53 {3/8” DRIVEN
GEAR] .ottt e AR AR AR
5185078  OVERWAUL KIT. 2, 3, 4, 6, 8VS3 {1/4”
DRIVEN GEAR} ... ..o, AR|AR|AR| AR AR|AR AR
2.2007 - GASKET, FUEL PUMP TO ENGINE
B1BO193  GASKETBA010) ... oo, EREREEE R EREEREEREE R
2.2220 - FORK, FUEL PUMP CQUPLING
2A B102287  FORK it IR BN BN BN BE TN BTN AT A0 BRI B
2,2238 . PLATE, FUEL PUMP MOUNTING
2¢ 5121050  PLATE 3-53(4.5020) ................ ... 1 11
8924380  PLUG, 1/8" PIPE {12.8550} ... .. ... .. . ... . 1
5120274  NUT. 5/16"-18 PLUG (5.3015) ... .. ... ... .. 33
MARCH, 1985 PAGE 7 OF 2.2000

COPYRIGHT 1985 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



